PARTS LIST

PARTS LIST



CONTENTS

FRAME & MISCELLANEOLUS COVER COMPONENTS ..o vemisisssnmms soesssons st sasssssms o s sass sonsssmssossssssenss

MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPOMENTS .
MEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPOMNENTS. ..o

THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPOMNEM TS e et oo st e e e

CENTER KNIFE COMPOMNENTS ...

LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS...
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT CDMF’DMENTS
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT CDMPDNENTS......_.
BOBEBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS. .......

THREAD DETECTING GOMP ONEN T G .o e e e s e e
FRAME & COVER COMPOMENTS (1) oo ittt casiatiis e end e boss et bot e s b e it e
FRAME 2 COVER COMPONENTS (2] . et eieemboieesseessomsss oo essesss it s e ess i e s s s s st e
.49

POCKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS ..
AR EQUIPMENT COMPOMEMNT S
CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS o
CORNER KNIFE COMPOMENTS ...

BINDER COMPONENTS ..

MARKING LIGHT GOMFONENTS

THREAD STAND COMPOMENT St assiron
ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ..o e
TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS.. ..o

OPERATION PANEL COMPOMEMTS ....coos oo oo e ssmrsessssemsssenssamss serssasssesssones sesssssns senssvess e e 1 s s smrssssssosss esssasess
RUETHEE - %
o BT
S}

CLAMP FOOT UMIT (3)....
CLAMP FOOT FEED LFN[T
CORNER KNIFE LINIT

S ELEG LD TH EENGTHER: DEVIGE . ..o cusiusssssmnismssiiessioesssrss s s s s s ey i i g s sicsntep s
e 10T
e 109

. 115

3A-1185:PAVING PLATE DEVIGE ..
SA-119:VACUUM DEVIGE ...
SA-120AUTOMATIC INTEH LING FEEDING DE".I']GE

EA=125:ZIPPER: ATTACHMEMT il naidaiinlaesniisaiin
SA-T26BUNDLE GLAMP DENIGE oo e et oo e oo e
SA-1Z2TVACUUM MOTOR DEVIDE ..ottt st st e st
SA-129:STANDING WORK STAND . ..ottt sttt e sttt o s
SA=TIFETANDING WOBK PEDNAL ... ioieiuusiissiisnsimsssissesibosans sonsoosssioninsisbssyansiseyiinssisss sodbismgsisisiass o sabassiot umssdossassss

TOC -1

iR
|5
|7

S|
v 23
L 2T

31
33
35
37
39
43
47

51
53
55
ai
59
61
63

. B85
. 67

I
73
T
19

a7
10
103
103

121
123
125
127
1249
131



CONTENTS

2A-13GWORK PIEGE GLAMP DEVICE ... ... e o camncemssnnssomss ems s cemssamrasesssstmspemsssnss semnasmsssersssenss 100
SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVIGE [1) ..ot oo oeeenees i 137
SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVIGE (2).....ocoiooiiociiosiocss e ssmssimsssnes e oimmeoeesnsee s 141

SP-47ROLLER STACKER DEWICE ..o oot oo st seteemee oo sent s oses oo ees oot enserneers 145
PNEUMATIC CIRGUIT DIAGRAM (1) .. . 149

PHEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2] (OPTION PART S oot e ssts s ssessssssissssssesees 183

TOGC -2



FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPOMNENTS




FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPOMNENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40028555 =Tub 3
2| 40035160 BED SCREW_STUD_B 1
3| 40036600 WASHER 3
4| 40033410 HEAD BASE & 2
5400344581 HEAD BASE_PLATE_B 1
6 [ SMEOERE0ZTH HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 4
7| WPOG4160TSC WASHER 4
E| 40033825 HEAD_FIXED_SHAFT z
9 SMBOEI00ZTR SCREW ME L=10 2
10| 40025640 FAGE PLATE A 1
11| SM40BDERRSER SCREW 4
12 | PS040DDEEKP SPRIMNG PIN |
13 | PE04000EZKE SPRING PIM i
14 | 40026841 FACE PLATE E |
15 | SMEQ40850TF SCREW 2
16| 40033441 QIL_COVER_A 2
17| SL40410213G SCREW M4 L=10 7]
15| 40028877 FACE COVER CAP 4
19| 40033442 DIL_COVERE i
20| SL4041091 56 SCREW M4 L=10 [+]
21| 2R202000000 OIL WICK i
22 | NMG0A0000sH HUT M4 2
2340033443 OIL MAMAGEMENT BRACKET I
24 | GM4040E555P SCREW 2
25 | BEFOZFZ05000 OIL MAMAGEMENT |
25| 5L40310813C SCREW M3 X 10 4
£V | EASRROEOT00 GABLE BAND 15
25 | EABRDDBOZ00 CABLE BEAMD 150 15
25 | HX001 50000 CABLE CLIP 3
S0 | HEOD 1 500000 GCABLE GLIF 3
31| HEDD 50000k, CABLE CLIF 4
G2 | 40026 TEG REAR_PLATE 1
33| SM4050ER5ER SCREW [i]
3440029078 THREAD GUIDE UFPPER |
35 SMI040750TR SCREW M4 L=7 1
36 | 40038765 THREAD GUIDE M r |
37 SMI1040750TP SCREW M4 L=7 I
35| 40031060 THREAD_GUIDE_F_ASM s 1
A4 40033821 THREAD GUIDE F # I
40| 40034444 FELT # i |
41 [ SM4D406555P SCREW M4 L=6 1
42| 22619100 CAF I
43| TA1250406R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 4
44 | TADSE0306R0D RUBBER FLLIG |
45| TADTS0T04R0 RUBBER FPLUG 2
45 | TAT10Z0504R0 RUEBER PLUG 1
47 | 40046301 MEEDLE PLATE 10 ASK. |




FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPOMNENTS




FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPOMNENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45 | 16403008 COMTER KMIFE RIGHT * |
43 | 5560803205F SOREW 176-44 L= 2.0 ¥ 2z
A0 ( 40078207 MEEDLE_PLATE_10 * 1
51| 40026344 ROCK SHAFT I
h2 | 4D0GIGETS FEED_BASE_SPAGER z
A3 | SMEQ41002TR SOREW M4 L=10 2
04| 22920706 TWCG EYELET 2
55 | SM40406555F SCREW M4 L=6 Z
A& | 40042282 BED OIL COVER & |
37| &0042253 BED L COVER.B 1
hB | 40042204 BED OIL_COVER.C |
B4 SLA041 03130 SCGREW M4 L-10 ]
60| SMEO41402TH SCREW M4X0.T L=14 2
Bl | 40034482 HEAD EASE FLATE A |
62 | SMEQEZ00ZTH SCREW ME L=20 4
63 | WPDE41601 50 WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 4
B4 | SMEOE 1 402THN BOLT 7]
65 | WPOG416015C WasHER &
GG | 40035253 FIXIMG_PLATE 2
67 | SLE0SZ0G2TN BOLT [+]
68 | SMEQO530N52TH SCREW 4
68 | NMGOS000150C MUT M5 4
70| 40034480 HEAD FROMT BASE I
7140033444 FRONT_BASE_SPACER 2
T2 | SMEQS14005F SGREW 2
T3 SMEQS2010SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=20 2
74 [ 40034478 HEAD_ROQGK_PLATE I
TH | BRIZI012000 QIL CAaM |
76| 40023180 FIXED _PIN 1
7| 40028245 THREAD TAKE_UP_LEVER_ COVER |
T8 | SMBOBOEODER SCREW ME L-B |
78| SMEOS0412TR SCREW M5 L=4 2
B0 | CMS0030000 DIRECTION LABEL |
B | GMEO 1 200001 SAFETY LABEL & |
b2 | CM300200002 CAUTION LABEL(25; 1
B3 | CMI00Z0000 ATTENTION SEAL |
B4 | WPO43080050 WASHER M4 4
ES | TAIDS0504R0 RUEBER PLLMG 1
£S5 | TALSOOS04R0 PLUG D=4 L=4.5 I
£7 | SM10408TOTP SCREW 2
B8 | WPDED10165D WASHER EX10.5X1 7
B9 | WPO4508465F WasHER 2
80 | FHO30008550 PIN 2




MAIN EHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPOMENTS

1

]

30

1
a0

5]

2

_—
£
5



MAIN EHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPOMENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40024436 MAINSHAFT |
2| TADTZ0404R0 PLUG D=7.5 =35 1
340020045 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARIMNG_2 1
4| SMBOBOE12TR SCREW ME L=6 # 4
5| 40026652 TIMING_EBELT 1
& | 40050540 HAWND WHEEI |
7| SMBOETS50TR SCREW ME L=15 2
40031264 AZEY_COUNTER WEIGHT 1
9400041710 COUMTER WEIGHT SCREW * |
10| SMBOBT1E52TR SCREW ME L=16 * 1
11| SMBEOBOEEZTR SCREW ME L=5 * |
12| SMBOBOE | ZTF SCGREW MG L-6 * |
13| 400200450 ASSY_MAINSHAFT BEARING_3 i
14 | SMBOBOEIZTF SCREW ME L= * 2
15| 40025047 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING |
16| 400104717 BEARING_BUSH_SCREW ¥ 2
17| 40020064 MEEDLE BAR CRANK FIN I
15| TAD490601 RO PLUG D=4.59%5.5 L=6 I
19| TADSD0IDT RO PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 i
20| GQ303o000a0 DIL WIGHK 0.0%
21 (40047107 TAKE UPLEVERE 1
22 | GR20E00000a0 OIL WICK 004
23| 22810807 RUBBER PLUG I
24 | 22605307 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER PIN i
28 | GR202000000 Q1L WIGK o.15
26| SMBOGOE12TP SCREW ME L=§ 2
7T &002TOG1 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST_PIN I
25| CQ2s2000004a OIL WIGK 0.0z
25| TADSTOIDIRO PLUG D-3.7¥4.4 L=3 1
30| 40033463 NEEDLE_BAR ke |
31 | 40022110 WMEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD |
G2 | 40023068 BUSHING 1
33| 400235648 BUSHIMG |
a4csrMoneTe THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 |
35| GMBQEQE12ZTR SCREW ME L=6 z
36 | 40026385 MEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASM. |
37| B1438512800 WASHER 17.1428X1.5 SELECTIVE PARTS I
35| 22606206 SPACER Y SELECTIVE PARTS 1
34| 22606305 SPAGER 2 SELECTIVE PARTS I
40| 22607600 SPAGER A SELECTIVE PARTS I
41| 22607700 GPACER B SELECTIVE PARTS 1
42 | 22607808 SPAGER D SELECTIVE PARTS I
43| 22607907 SPACER E SELECTIVE PARTS 1
44 | 22606404 SPACERF SELECTIVE PARTS |
45| 40031862 ASSY MEEDLE BAR COWNMEGTION I
45 | 5M40410555P SCREW ¥ 1
47| 23204506 ROCKIMG ROD SQUARE BLOCK A SELECTIVE PARTS |




MAIN EHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPOMENTS

1

]

30

1
a0

5]

2

_—
£
5



MAIN EHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPOMENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45123204605 ROCKIMNG ROD SQUARE BLOCK 8 SELECTIVE PARTS |
49| 23204704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK G SELECTIVE PARTS 1
50| 40046314 MEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_10_ASM, 1
51 | SMEES04005P SCREW M2.5 L=4 # 2
52 (40033457 MEEDLE_BAR_GLAMP.10O * 1
53| MDF1TOBTG00 MEEDLE DPX17 #16 2




MEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPOMENTS




MEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPOMENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| | PAIEO4005B0 ARI CYLINDER r |
2 | PJ304040504 ELBGW UMION 1
3| PJ304040506 ELBOWW LIMICMN 1
4| 40023016 UPPER KMNIFE BASE I
540033537 UPPER_KNIFE_JOINT 1
6 | B1 505204000 HIMGE SHAFT |
7| SMBOS0E12TR SCREW MoxG 1
& | 16409006 WEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE 1
9 SM40408555F SOREW 2
10| 0023019 UPPER_KHNIFE GUIDE 1
11| SM4D4085EER SCREW 2
12| 40023017 UFFPER _KMIFE CLAMF BASE |
13| 5M40416555P SCREW M4 L=18 2
1440023018 UFFER _KMNIFE FLATE |
15 | SM40405555P SCREW 2
16| 40033616 CLAMP_SPRING W 1
17| SM40304555F SCREW I
15| 16410607 SPAGER 1.2 SELECTIVE PARTS I
18| 16410706 SPACER 0.4 SELECTIVE PARTS i
20 16410805 SPAGER L6 SELEGTIVE PARTS |
21 (16410804 SPACER LB SELECTIVE PARTS 1
22| AD0ZGIGZ UPFPER_THREAD_TRIMMER_PLATE 1
23| 5M40408555P SCREW 4
24 | 40026153 LUPPER_THREAD_TRIMMER_BASE i
25 | SM4A0405RE5P SGREW 2
26| 40023020 UPPER KMIFE 1012 1
?T 4006161 CGLOTH_SPREADER I
25 | SMA040EREER SCREW 2
25 | WPO4500005D WASHER 4.5XEX0S 2
40| BTO400251EB LUIRETHAME HOSE BLAGE 2
31 | 40033815 CLAMP PLATE |
G2 | CMI00200001 ATTENTION SEAL 1

_‘H]_



THREAD TEMNSION & WIPER COMPONENTS

-11 =



THREAD TEMNSION & WIPER COMPONENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40025634 WIPER r |
2| 40025635 WIFPER_GYLINDER_BASE 1
3| SLe040382TN BOLT i
4| PATOOZ506A0 CYINDER I
5| PJ304040506 ELBOW LIMIGHN 1
| 40044063 STOPPER_BOLT b |
7| BTO4002531EE URETHAME HOSE BLACK 2
E|BTO400251ER URETHAMNE HOSE BLACK 3
9400613210 COMP_THREAD TEMSIOMN |
10| 0026250 ASSY TEMSION BASE PLATE * 1
11400282681 TENEIOM BASE FPLATE * |
12| 40015687 THREAD TEMSION BASE * 2
13| 40022463 THREAD_GUIDE_PIM * i
14| 40022427 THREAD TENZION MNUT * 2
15| 22845703 THREAD TENSION SPREING * |
16| 22045505 BOEBIN WINDER TEMSION DISC ¥ i
17| B3Z14047000 BOEBIN WINDER TEMSION DISC * I
1522520473 BOBBIN THREAD TEMNSION ROD ASM. # I
19| 22620408 BOEBIN THREAD GUIRE * i
20| 22528515 BOBBIM THEEAD TEMNIION ROD * |
21| 23626062 THREAD TEMSION ASM. H ¥ 2z
22 | B3EEGO05 THREAD TEMSION NUT * 1
23| 22921209 THREAD TENSION POST # I
24| 22021407 ROTATION STOPPER * 1
25| 22B2 1506 THREAD TENSION DIGK * 2
25| 22921605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING # 1
V22821503 DIGK STOPPER * I
25| 22D46307 THREAD TEMEION POET BASE * |
25| 22962005 THREAD TEWSION SPRING * 1
40| SSE0a06705P SGREW BAR4-40 L= 5.5 * |
31| BIT1E5 12000 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LEVER (A} * 2
42| 2ze1iam THREAD GUIDE{UPPER) RIGHT * 1
3323203201 TAKE-UF THREAD GUIDE * 2
34 ) 40034660 D5k RELEASE PLATE * |
35| 23203300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR * 2z
36 | B3 18352400 TEMNESIOM RELEASE PIM A * |
37 B3118552F00 TEMSION RELEASING PIM * I
35| SDO4TOIGTR SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 * i
34| SMBOLOG12TP SCHREW MEXE # 2
40| 5550910205F SCREW 9764-40L=4%35 # 2
41 | NEE0E0Z105R WUT 1:8-44 * 2
42 | MSET103105P WUT 11/64-40 * 2
43| 40015699 SPRING_GUIDE * I
44 | SEA0AD5205F SOREW D764-40 L= 5D * |
45| 40009222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING # I
45 | WPO35051650 WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 ¥ 1
AT | PJ 304040508 ELBOW LINION |

_12_



THREAD TEMNSION & WIPER COMPONENTS

_13_



THREAD TEMNSION & WIPER COMPONENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45 | SM40508555P SCHEW Z
49 | 40034074 TEMSION_RELEASE_SHAFT
50| 40025636 THREAD_TENSIGN CYLINDER BRACKET
51| 5LE040832TH BOLT 2
52 | PATO0OS12A0 AlR GYLINDER

_14_



LOWER THREAD COMPOMNENTS

_15_



LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40025624 LOWEHR KMIFE BASE L |
2| SMEDE 00T SCREW MBX0E L=10 4
3| WPOG3100050 WASHER M5 4
4| 40025646 LOWER KHIFE r 2
540026622 KNIFE_LINK_ARM z
| SMB0403R0TR SOREW 2
7| 40025623 KHIFE PRESSER BASE 2
& | SME040602TF SCREW M4 L=6 Z
9| WPD4E0000ED WASHER 4.5xE8X0.5 2
10| 40033420 LOWER_KMIFE_LINK i
11| 300450401 5F HIMGE SOREW D= 45 H=4 2
12| 40025661 CYLINDER JOINT 2
13| B30344 50000 LIMK PIM 2
14 | B3035430000 SNAP RIMG 1
15 PATOOTS21A0 AIR GYLINDER 2
16 | PJO4GO52503 HOSE ELBOW 4
17| PJ30E040002 QUICK COUPLING 2
15| BTO400231EE URETHAMNE HOSE BLACK &
19| 40025625 LOWER_KNIFE_.BASE_R i

_‘Iﬁ_



CEMTER KNIFE COMPOMNENTS

—1_.1"—



CEMTER KNIFE COMPOMNENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ HMD02 130000 MOTOR o
2| SMEDRTEQZTR SCREW MBXDE L=12 4
3| 40026167 MOTOR_BASE 1
4| sSMEOET402TRP SCREW ME L=14 2
5| 13302500 DOWEL PIN £
13301808 DOWEL PIN
7| 40023015 KHIFE MOTOR CAM
E | SMEOROE1 2T SCREW MEXG
9 SE1 1 TO00300 BEARING b
10| RCG1700001KF RETAIMING RING
1140023012 ASSY _CEMTER_KMIFE DRIVING ROD
12| 40026131 KENIFE MONING ARM
13| 5MEOG1402TR SCREW ME L=14
14| 40026113 HINGE SCREW A
15| 40026132 KNIFE MOYING SHAFT
16| 40026133 KHNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT BUSHIMG_A
17| 40026134 KENIFE MOVING SHAFT BUSHING B
15| 40026114 HINGE SCREW H
19| 400261246 KHNIFE_LINK_A
20| SMEBEOS0G12TP SCREW MOXG
21| 40026127 KNIFE_LINKE_B
22 | 40026130 KNIFE_LINE_FIN
23| SMEQ40480TP SCREW
24 | 40026120 KHNIFE_LINK_D
25| 40026115 HINGE_SGREW._C
26| 40026116 HINGE SCREW D
7740042088 THRUST WASHER
25 | 40026128 KENIFE LINK_C
25| 40069127 KHNIFE_BAR_CLAMP
40| SM4041050TF SGREW
31 | 400261386 SLIDE ELOCK
42 | 55110 105R SCREW 11/64-40 L=§
33 | WPO4BOBEEER WASHER 4.BXE.4X0.8
34140026137 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
35| 5M40512555P SCREW M5 L=12 2z
36 | 40026118 KNIFE EAR ki 4
3740026120 RNIFE BAR BUSHING B
35| 400261710 KHNIFE_BAR_EUSHING_A
A4 40026121 KHIFE BASE A
40| MEQ410005P SCREW M4 L=10
41 [400GDTEY KNIFE_EASE_B
42 | SMEQ412005P SCREW M4 L=12
43 | 40026155 KNIFE_RIGHT_& ¥
44 | SMED30GREEN SCREW M3XD5 =8 2
45| 40026109 CYLINDER PLATE
45 | 40031059 CYLINDER_PLATE_SPACER
47 | SMA05I 6REERP SGREW ME L=148

_‘IB_



CEMTER KNIFE COMPOMNENTS

_15_



CEMTER KNIFE COMPOMNENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45 | 40026111 CYLIMDER BLOCK
49 | GM40408555P SEREW 2z
B0 (40033538 CENTER_KHIFE_CYLINDER ko
51| PATE02012A0 AlR GYLINDER * *r
h2 | 40044626 AIRGYLINDER SENSCGR CHT9A * o4
53 | PU304040504 ELBOYW LIMIOM 2
54 | NMGOG00015C WUT MG 1
55 | SMEOGI00ZTR SCREW ME L=30 1
A& | 40033464 BEARING FLATE
37| 5M40512555P SCREW M5 L=12 4
BB | PABOOOT 1000 KNUCKLE JOINT FOR OYLINDER
54 | PASOODZEDAD PIN
60| 5B110001200 BEARING i
Bl | BTOA00Z51EB URETHAME HOSE BLACK 2
B2 | SM40505555P SCREW 3

_20_



LOWER SHAFT COMPOMNENTS

'ﬁ:\\ .-'".-:?'% !
a—17 31 gt S &’,;:f;;;,d |
I—18 J,?,__H\_:.-"f i |:’-;\Tﬁ"}i§ff Ill/;
P:':ff‘"”_“m e )&'{’;J IIII:
g—-lq E:.H_,‘-Ju*'d_:-:"‘-‘ﬁz‘ H-\,_\_,. _Mq_-_}-: /

_21_



LOWER SHAFT COMPOMNENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40020547 LOWEHR SHAFT BUSH-F |
Z | SMEBDE0E 2T SEREW ME L=6 1
3| 40017576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_ELISH-M 1
4| SMBOBOE12TR SCREW ME L=6 I
5| 40062456 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT 4 1
& | 40038858 LOWER SHAFT O + |
7| 40062317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR * 2
(40011047 LOWER_PLUNGER_BLUEH 1
940013061 THRUST WASHER |
10| 40031351 ASSY_LOWER SHAFT COLLAR 1
11| SMBEOBEOGETZTR SCREW ME L=6 * 2
12| TAQFSDE04R0 RUBBER FLUG |
13| 5G2050453M2 COMMECTING SCREW 2
14 | SQ208045 IMZ COMMEGTIMG SCREW 2
15| 22888507 DIL SEAL 2
16| 23620306 PIPE 5TOPPER A 4
17| 23628803 PLUMGER 2
15| 23628502 PLUNGER SPRIMNG i
19| 40013500 PLUNGER_SCREW 2
20 | RO04E 150100 RUBBER RING 2
21| 23630007 TUBE i
22 | 40033666 BEARING_SUPPORT_ASM 1
23| SMBOBOG12TP SCREW M& L=6 # 2z
24 | SB1 20000200 BEARIMNG 20%42 i
25 | 4002B17 LOWER_SPROGCKET |
26| SMBOGOE12TP SCREW ME L=§ 2
77| 4002661A GOUPLING I
25| SMEOGIG1ZTR SCREW MGX 16 1
25| 40028015 AC SERVO MOTGR 1
40| SLE0FZ392TN BOLT 4
31| 40033413 MOTOR BASE |
G2 | GMEQEI00ZTH SCREW ME L=30 2
33 |WPOB416D1 50 WASHER B4XI1T.4X 1.6 2
34 | WE0E20002K M SPRING WASHER ME 2

_22_



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPOMENTS

an
—

Er—24

=

23

_23_



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPOMENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40025605 LAGE HOOK SHAFT BASE L |
Z | 40025660 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH 1
3| 40025616 HOOK_LOWER_EBLISH 1
4| B1631 350000 OIL SEAL I
540030741 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK 4 1
R B OUTER_HOOKILY * |
7| 40034303 AP INNERHOOK * 1
B (40033433 ASEY_BOBEIN_GASE * k=4 1
9| 4001B07E HOOE GIB * |
10| 22827405 SPRINGIO.3) * 1
1110110500 TENEIOM SPRING INSTALLING SOREW * |
12| 40012085 QOIL PLUG * |
1310112803 SCREW * 3
14 110160086 OIL WIGHK * |
15| 10110604 TEMSION ADJUSTING SCREW * |
16 | £00GG2T2 ASSY_BOBBIN W 1
17| 40028560 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-A SELECTIVE PARTS I
15| 40028561 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-BE SELECTIVE PARTS I
1940028562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C SELECTIVE PARTS i
20| 40028563 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-D SELEGTIVE PARTS |
21| 40040540 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E SELECTIVE PARTS 1
22 | 40040550 HQOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F SELECTIVE PARTS 1
23| SMBOBOSS0TP SCREW ME L=4.3 3
24 | 40054070 GEAR_THRUST _WASHER 1
25 | 400225R0 BOTTOM_COVER |
26| 40022580 BOTTOM COVER GASKET 1
£7 | SM4050E555P GCREW 4
25| SQZ050453ME COMMEGTIMG SCREW 2
25| 40016748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW 1
40| 400208570 OIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING |
31 | ROO0442401 00 RUBBER RING |
G2 | TAQZS0I0 MO PLUG &
33| 40011008 GEAR EFPACER-A |
34140025354 ASSY-GEAR HOLDER-L |
35| 400255345 GEAR_HOLDER-L * 1
36 | PEOZ00D0E2KH SPRING PIM ZX& * 3
37 | WPOS50B005P WaASHER 5.5X10X0.8 2
38 (40043300 OPENER_LEVER_CGRAMEK_L o 1
B4 22813000 BOEBIN CASE OPEMING LEVER LINK I
40| B1823031000 DOPENING LEVER CRANK PIN I
41 [ SMEQSAE1 2TR SCREW MEXE 1
42 | B1SZ1031000 CRAMNE SCREW STUD I
43 | MEE1104205P WUT 11./64-40 1
44 | 40DEZRAT OFEMING LEVER |
45 | SMETS06A0TP SCREW M3 L= I
45 | WPD3T101650 WASHER 3.7XEX1 1
47 | GQ2E20000040 Q1L WIGK 003

_24_



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPOMENTS

an
—

Er—24

=

23

_25_



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPOMENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45140032310 SADDLE INSTALLIMG BLOCK |
49 | 40032309 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK 1
0| 55615301 2TP SCREW 156/64-25 1
51 |WPOG2101650 WASHER 6.2X13x1 I
52 | GMEOEIN0ZTR SGREW ME L=30 1
53 | WPOBA16005D WASHER MBA |
04 | 40018526 GEAR COWER-L 1
55 | SM40G0EEEER SCREW ME L=6 1
Bf | SMBOGBTO0ZTR SCREW ME L=10 |
37 | 0025662 GEAR_COVER.E . 1
BB | 4DD2GGERA GEAR _FELT w |
54 | SM4040E555F SGREW 2
60 | EASSDOBOO0D CABLE BAMD &
Bl | 40026626 WIFFER_EPRING L w |
62 | SLE041092TH SCREW 2
6310112506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 SELECTIVE PARTS i
B4 10118200 THRUST WASHER F SELECTIVE PARTS I
65| 10109804 THRUST WASHER B SELECTIVE PARTS I
G | 10112605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 SELECTIVE PARTS i
6710112704 THRUST WASHER 1.H SELEGTIVE PARTS |
681107111003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 SELECTIVE PARTS 1
68| 1011102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 SELECTIVE PARTS 1
7022614002 THRUST WASHER A SELECTIVE PARTS I
7122614101 THRUST WASHER B SELECTIVE PARTS i
T2 (22614200 SPAGER C SELEGTIVE PARTS |
T3 22614309 SPACER D SELECTIVE PARTS 1
T4 | 22614408 SPAGER E SELEGTIVE PARTS |
TH| 22614507 SPACER F SELECTIVE PARTS |
76| SB30S53I0104 WEEDLE BEARIMNG 9.525X9.52 SELECTIVE PARTS 1
7| SBE3INs3I0108 NEEDEL BEARING SELECTIVE PARTS |
TE | 3B308530100 MEEDLE BEARING $.525XB.52 SELECTIVE PARTE |
79| 5B309530100 BEARIMG SELECTIVE PARTS 1
80| 40026363 GEAR EFPACER-E |
B | SMEBAOST202TP SCHEW MEx0E L=12
52 | EASG00BOO00 CABLE BAND

_zﬁ_



HOOK ODRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS

_2?_



HOOK ODRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40025606 LAGE HOOK SHAFT BASE H |
Z | 40025660 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH 1
3| 40025616 HOOK_LOWER_EBLISH 1
4| B1631 350000 OIL SEAL I
540030741 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK 4 1
R B OUTER_HOOKILY * |
7| 40034303 AP INNERHOOK * 1
B (40033433 ASEY_BOBEIN_GASE * k=4 1
9| 4001B07E HOOE GIB * |
10| 22827405 SPRINGIO.3) * 1
1110110500 TENEIOM SPRING INSTALLING SOREW * |
12| 40012085 QOIL PLUG * |
1310112803 SCREW * 3
14 110160086 OIL WIGHK * |
15| 10110604 TEMSION ADJUSTING SCREW * |
16 | £00GG2T2 ASSY_BOBBIN W 1
17| 40028560 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-A SELECTIVE PARTS I
15| 40028561 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-BE SELECTIVE PARTS I
1940028562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C SELECTIVE PARTS i
20| 40028563 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-D SELEGTIVE PARTS |
21| 40040540 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E SELECTIVE PARTS 1
22 | 40040550 HQOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F SELECTIVE PARTS 1
23| SMBOBOSS0TP SCREW ME L=4.3 3
24 | 40054070 GEAR_THRUST _WASHER 1
25 | 400225R0 BOTTOM_COVER |
26| 40022580 BOTTOM COVER GASKET 1
£7 | SM4050E555P GCREW 4
25| SQZ050453ME COMMEGTIMG SCREW 2
25| 40016748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW 1
40| 400208570 OIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING |
31 | ROO0442401 00 RUBBER RING |
G2 | TAQZS0I0 MO PLUG &
33| 40011008 GEAR EFPACER-A |
34140025355 ASSY-GEAR HOLDER-R |
35| 400255346 GEAR_HOLDER-R * 1
36 | PEOZ00D0E2KH SPRING PIM ZX& * 3
37 | WPOS50B005P WaASHER 5.5X10X0.8 2
35| 40041100 DPENING_LEVER_CRANK_R 1
B4 22813000 BOEBIN CASE OPEMING LEVER LINK I
40| B1823031000 DOPENING LEVER CRANK PIN I
41 [ SMEQSAE1 2TR SCREW MEXE 1
42 | B1SZ1031000 CRAMNE SCREW STUD I
43 | MEE1104205P WUT 11./64-40 1
44 | 40DEZRAT OFEMING LEVER |
45 | SMETS06A0TP SCREW M3 L= I
45 | WPD3T101650 WASHER 3.7XEX1 1
47 | GQ2E20000040 Q1L WIGK 003

_EB_



HOOK ODRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS

_25_



HOOK ODRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
451 101094508 SADDLE INSTALLIMNG BLOCK UPPER |
491107112407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK LOWER 1
0| 55615301 2TP SCREW 156/64-25 1
51 |WPOG2101650 WASHER 6.2X13x1 I
52 | GMEOEIN0ZTR SGREW ME L=30 1
53 | WPOBA16005D WASHER MBA |
o4 | 40018527 GEAR COVER-R 1
55 | SM40G0EEEER SCREW ME L=6 1
Bf | SMBOGBTO0ZTR SCREW ME L=10 |
37 | 0025662 GEAR_COVER.E . 1
BB | 4DD2GGERA GEAR _FELT w |
54 | SMEBEQ40EQETR SCREW M4X0.T L=& 2
60 | EASSDOBOO0D CABLE BAMD &
Bl | 40026827 NIFFER_EPRING R w |
62 | SLE041092TH SCREW 2
6310112506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 SELECTIVE PARTS i
B4 10118200 THRUST WASHER F SELECTIVE PARTS I
65| 10109804 THRUST WASHER B SELECTIVE PARTS I
G | 10112605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 SELECTIVE PARTS i
6710112704 THRUST WASHER 1.H SELEGTIVE PARTS |
681107111003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 SELECTIVE PARTS 1
68| 1011102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 SELECTIVE PARTS 1
7022614002 THRUST WASHER A SELECTIVE PARTS I
7122614101 THRUST WASHER B SELECTIVE PARTS i
T2 (22614200 SPAGER C SELEGTIVE PARTS |
T3 22614309 SPACER D SELECTIVE PARTS 1
T4 | 22614408 SPAGER E SELEGTIVE PARTS |
TH| 22614507 SPACER F SELECTIVE PARTS |
76| SB30S53I0104 WEEDLE BEARIMNG 9.525X9.52 SELECTIVE PARTS 1
7| SBE3INs3I0108 NEEDEL BEARING SELECTIVE PARTS |
TE | 3B308530100 MEEDLE BEARING $.525XB.52 SELECTIVE PARTE |
79| 5B309530100 BEARIMG SELECTIVE PARTS 1
80| 40026363 GEAR EFPACER-E |
B | SMEBAOST202TP SCHEW MEx0E L=12
52 | EASG00BOO00 CABLE BAND

_3']_



BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPOMNENTS

N
S S A

i |a,.|.r_1__ __.,u_ _|_H| ..___ |

]
Ik

| |
izl

_31_



BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPOMNENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40025657 FIBER BRAGEET Z
2| 5Le041082TH SEREW 2z
3| 400335605 FIBER_BRACKET_B pa
4| SMEESO502TH SCREW M2.5 L=5 2
5| 40033505 FIBER_BRAGKET_G z
& | 4007R663 BEOBIN SENZ0OR M ASSY b |
7| S5M40212015C SCREW M2 L=12 4
B PJ032039001 COMNMECTOR z
9| BTOA00251EB URETHAME HOSE BLACK [i]
10| PG 2406000 SPEED CONTRDLLER 1
11| PJ30E040002 QUICK COUPLING |
12 | 40053421 FIEER ERACKET SFPACER 2
13 | WPD2203005C WASHER 4

_32_



THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS

_33_



THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40025631 DETECTING BASE |
2| 5Le041082TH SEREW 2z
3| MACS 1 D03000 ESW PRESSER PLATE WASHER pa
4| 40025632 SEMSOR BASE 2
5| 40025635 SEMSOR_GARDE z
| SMB030E0ZTR SCREW M3X05 L=6 4
T 40077587 DETECTING BAR GUIDE 2
E| SM40304555P SCREW 4
940077505 DETECTIMNG BAR L b |
10| 00775595 DETECTING BARR s 1
11400430887 THREAD CHECK SEMSOR ASMIL! w |
12| 40043006 THREAD GHEGK SEMSOR ASMIR} b |
13| 5MEER0E0ZTH SCREW M2.5 L=8 2
14 | WPD3Z0B005C WASHER M3 1

_34_



LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

_35_



LUBRICATION COMPOMNENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40033445 OIL TAHK BASE |
2| 5Le051292TH BOLT 2z
3| 40034926 OIL_TANK_ASM, 1
4| SLE040882TH BOLT 2
540044670 ASSY_FLOTER 1
6| ROZ 19200100 O-RING |
7| 40028669 SCREW 1
B ROOBEZA000 RUBBER RING 1
9| 40036167 OIL GAGE |
10| £000035344 LUBRICATING [MLET CAR 1
11| ROD4ETS0100 RUBBER RING |
12| 40028075 LUBRICATING [MLET |
13| 40042287 ASSY_OIL_FILTERR i
14 | 236830660 OIL FILTER_ JOINT ASM. * |
15| 23630601 DIL FILTER JOIMT * |
16| 23630106 TUBE B ¥ 004
17| 23620405 FIPE STOFFER B * 2
15| 40042286 ASSY OIL FILTER L I
19| 23630650 QIL_FILTER_JOINT_ASM, * i
2023630601 OIL FILTER JOIMT * |
21| 23630106 TUBE B ¥ 005
22 | B3EED405 PIPE STOFPER B * 2
23400167449 TUBE HOLDER I
24 | GM40406555P SCREW M4 L=G i
25 | WPI43080050 WASHER M4 |
26| 23630007 TUBE 3
£V 23E2DA0R PIPE 3TOPFER A 14
25| 236301086 TUBE B |
25| 236209405 PIPE STOPPER B
30| 23630601 OIL FILTER JOIMT

_aﬁ_



BACK TUCK COMPOMENTS

_a'llf_



BACK TUCK COMPOMENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| | 40044470 MARKIMNG LIGHT MOTOR o
2| 5L403128150 SCREW Makig 4
340033445 PLULSE_ MOTOQR_BASE 1
4| SMEOET202TRP SCREW ME L=12 2
5| 40033460 BACGK_TACK _BEARING_PLATE
| SM40416R55R SOREW M4 L=16 4
7| SBE105002000 BEARING i
B | WPD4EDDODED WASHER 4.5X8X05 4
@1 13302500 DOWEL PIM 2
1013301908 DOWEL PIN
1140031063 BACK TUCK CAM
12| SMBO406 | 2TF SCREW M4 L-6 2
13| 40031052 BACK TUCK_LINK
14 | SE1 10002100 BEARIMNG
15| 40026143 HACK FEED ARM
16| 22672002 DRIVING PIN A SELECTIVE PARTS
1722572101 DRIVIMNG FIN B SELECTIVE PARTS
1522572200 DRIVING PIN G SELECTIVE PARTS
1922672300 DRIVIMNG PIM D SELECTIVE PARTS
20| SMEBEOS0G12TP SCREW MOXG 2
21| 5MEQGE1402TP SCREW MG L=14
22 | HDOOOS 7 0004, PHOTO SENSOR
23| 40031055 PHOTO SENSOR PLATE
24 | GM40406555P SCREW M4 L=G 2
25 | 40031056 SEMEOR_SLIT_ASM,
25| SMBO3O412TP SCREW 2
27 SL403108150 SCREW M3 X 10

_35_



FRAME & COVER COMPOMENTS (1)

_39_



FRAME & COVER COMPOMENTS (1)

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [400231E8 FRAME |
2| 40035075 CAP 1Q
3| 40042653 CAP_LARGE 4
4| G5032164000 CASTER 4
5| 40035074 ADJUST BOLT 4
6 [ 40026350 MAIN_TAELE |
7| 5KI4516015E WoOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=16 13
B | 40026619 BOX_FLATE 1
9 SMO0DB0ED 50 SCREW ME L=8 1
10| 40033603 BOX_PLATE RUBBER . 1
1140033788 MAIN_SWITCH BRACKET |
12| SLE0SI0I2TN BOLT 2
13| 5M40406555H SCREW M4X0.T L=6 2
14| SLEOSZ0G2TN BOLT 3
15 | HX000560008 SPACER -1
16| 5L40308315C SCREW M3xs 8
17| HEQQ | S0000H CABLE GLIF T
15 | SME040602TH BOLT !
19| 40030165 INT_COVER i
20| SL4030891 36 SCREW M3xB 4
21| EASDOZB1100 BUSHING L 013
22 | 4007 TEGT SUB_TABLE 1
23140101626 SUPPORT PLATE 4
24 | 40053150 BOBEIN_WINDER_TENSION_ BRAGKET_ASM. i
25 | SKIM 0050 WOOD SOREW D=4,1 L=20 2
26 | WPOS010165C WASHER 5X10.5%1 2
ET | SMEORTO0ZTH BOLT 4
25| 40034007 STACKER FLAT PLATE |
25| 5LE0Z1092THN BOLT 4
30| 40026361 PIVOT_PLATE A 2
31 | SM4030E01 5N SCREW M3 L-B 4
G2 | 400263500 POSITION_PIM 2
33| 40035100 MAGHET 14
34 1 8KI38130M5E WODD SCREW D=3E L=113 2
35| GM40305015H SCREW M3 L=5 2z
36 | E3 1e0Ta0000 BU MAGHNET 2
37| SK13516015E WOoOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 2
35| 40026353 PIVOT_PLATELC P
B4 SKA2V13015E WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=13 4
40| 40026354 POSITION BOSS 2
41 [ SM1040801 58 SCREW M4X0.T L=8 Z
42 | 40023186 GAS SPRING BRACKET A I
43| SMEQE1402TH BOLT 2
44 | WPOGH1E01E0 WASHER MEA 2
45| 40023182 GAS SPRING BRACKET B I
45 | SMEOB1602TH BOLT Ma L=16 3
AT | WPOB4160130C WASHER B4X17.4X 1.6 3




FRAME & COVER COMPOMENTS (1)

- 47 -



FRAME & COVER COMPOMENTS (1)

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45140023177 GAS SPRING A r |
43 | GDOE0TO0ETR SHOULDER SCREW D& H1D 2z
50| WMEDS00015SE MUT ME pa
51 | NMT0500325C MUT M5 4
52 | GA20GET7H000 STOPPER BOLT z
53| 40023181 HEAD_GUIDE_PIM |
54 | MM G0a00015E WUT Ma 1
55 [WPOB41G0150 WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.5 1
AE | 40023183 CLIP BRACGKET A |
37| 5LE041092TH SCREW 2
BB | 40D231RE CLIP BRACGKET.E |
o4 | 40026872 CATCH CLIP_A b |
60 | 5M40304555H SCREW 4
Bl | 40033778 SUCTION BOX |
62 | 40034474 SUGTION HOX BRAGKET 4
63| 40034475 SUCTION_BOX_ADJUST BOLT 4
B4 | SMEOS T 402THN HEXAGOMAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 -]
65| SMEQSZ502TH SCREW 4
GG | NMBOSDO015P WUT M5 12
67| 40026357 SEWIMG TABLE UNIT 8 14 SELEGTIVE PARTS i |
G5 | 40027366 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_16_20 SELECTIVE PARTS W 1
69 [ CMEDDTD01 DM WEEE MARK LABEL 5 1
70| CMS00100001 CE MARKING LABEL I
71| 5L6051092TN BOLT 2
T2 | 40101624 WASHER 4q

_42_



FRAME & COVER COMPOMENTS (2)

58

2

a6 —§
52-b
ho-#
ha—ig?

51

S04
369

54 42

53-L’

SE—4

R N

i
4

i
|

50

49

_43_



FRAME & COVER COMPOMENTS (2)

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40025638 ROCK BAR |
2| 50000s46TR SHOULDER SCREW D10 HE .4 1
3| WPI02101 650 WASHER 10,2 X181 1
4 | WP102061650 WASHER I
5{WZ1052010KP WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5%0.3 z
& | 40075620 ROCK BAR SUPPORT PLATE |
7| SME0SOE0ETH BOLT 2
5| SMEORTO0ZTHN BOLT 1
9 SMBOGI402TH BOLT 1
10 | WPOG4160150C WASHER M6 4
11| SMOD40801 50 SCREW M4 L=8 2
12| SMO0E0ED I 5C SCREW M5 L-8 |
13| 400509865 BOBBIN_WINDER_ASSY i
14 | 40058867 MOTOR COVER * |
15| 10502300 THREAD GUTTER * |
16| 5L40306915C SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ i
17| B304 330000 SPRIMG * I
15| 13889704 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE # I
19 | HX0Q1 230000 CABLE CGLIP * 1
2011102308 MIGRD SWITGH PLATE * |
21| 5L40316815C SCREW M3 X 18 ¥ 2z
72 | ADOGDRGE MOTOR ASEY B * - 1
2313870605 BOBBIN GUIDE # I
24 | 51403083130 SCREW M2 L=G ¥ 3
25 | NS61104205P NUT 11/84-40 * 5
26 | WE0451040KP SPRING WASHER 4.5XB.5X1 # 2
2V SL40HM 08150 SCREW M4 L=10 * |
25 | NMEDA0D0 150 MUT M4 * |
25| B1110220000 THREAD CUTTING LIMKE SPRING RACK * 1
40| SD0T202215F HINGE SGREW D= 7,24 H= 2.2 * |
31 | WPOEEI0I65H WASHER B5.5X13X1 * 2
G2 | B34132270004 SPRING SUSPENSION * 1
33| SD0T20222TR HIMGE SCREW D=7.24 H=2.2 * |
34 | B3R 2781000 LATCH SPRING * |
35| Ba20a2a0000 BOEBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW * 1
36 | CEOG4061 1 5P THRUST HOLDER * |
37| 558090530TF SCREW 9/764-40 L= 5.0 * I
35| 5L4031 28130 SCREW M3 L=12 * i
B4 | NMGOI00015C WUT B3 # 2
40| 40034447 WEE SWITGH BASE 3
41 | SMEQE140050 SCREW ME L=14 &
42 | SMEQSTE0ZTH BOLT &
43| 40034450 SWITCH SHAFT 1
44 | 4A002G0D4E MEE_SWITCH_ASEY ko |
45| 32002354 SWITCGH ASM. I
45 | 5Le040892TH BOLT i
AT | GEOIRI Y1000 EYE BOLT M12 q




FRAME & COVER COMPOMENTS (2)

58

2

a6 —§
52-b
ho-#
ha—ig?

51

S04
369

54 42

53-L’

SE—4

R N

i
4

i
|

50

49

_45_



FRAME & COVER COMPOMENTS (2)

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45 | B3EZ2 1 TTI0AD HOEBIN WINDER TEMSION HRACKET |
49 | BRI 200715C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 i
50 (WPOIEDIDIESE WASHER 6X10.5x1 i
51 | HX0Q1 500000 cup 3
52 | HEOQ1 500004 CABLE GLAMP 5
B3| HEQDT H00000 CABLE GLIP 8
54 | HXQQ1 50000H CABLE GLIP &
55 | X001 500000 GABLE GLIP 1
A& | SLADA 108130 SCREW M4 L=10 17
37 | HROO0650004 CABLE GLIP 3
AB | EASRDDEO100 CABLE BAND 16
54 | EADSDOBOEQD CABLE BAMND 150 3
60 | 16870206 GRAMITY SEAL 2
Bl | 400344480 ARM COVER |
62 | HEOQ3 33000 SPACER
63| 5L4040691 50 SCREW M4 L=6

_45_



PEDAL SWITCH COMPOMNENTS

- 47 -



PEDAL SWITCH COMPOMNENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40006128 PEDAL SENSCH B ASM. |
2| 40006135 SEMSOR HOLDING A PLATE ASM. ¥ 1
3| 400067136 SEMSOR A ASM, * 1
4 | 40006206 SEMSOR INSTALLING PLATE # I
5| EASE00B0100 CABLE BAND * 1
& | 40006104 FEDAL_SEMSOR_BASE * |
740006112 PEDAL LEVER * 1
& | 40006204 PEDAL_LIMK * 1
9| 40006205 WOLUME LINK * |
10| £0006202 ADJUST NUT * i
11 SVADI0E0 15N SCREW M3 L=6 * 2
12| 40006208 SPRING SHAFT A * |
13| 40006209 SPRING_SHAFT_B * i
14 | 40006211 SPRIMNG B * 2
15| 40006212 ADJUST SCREW * 2
16 | SMBO40ED2TR SCREW M4XE ¥ 2
17| SM40308015C SCREW M3 X & * I
15| SL9052091 3E WaASHER HEXAGOMAL BOLT i
19 | WPDET716025E WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 2
20 | NMGDE000 1 SE MUT MH 2
21| 40036661 FRONT_SPRING_C W 1
22 | 22005455 CGOMMNEGTING ROD AZM,. B 1
23| 5LE041292TN SCREW 3
24 | 4D0GD225 PEDAL_BASE_A 1
25 | SLE0ET092TN BOLT 4q
26| 40050230 PEDAL LEVER BERACKET VER2 1
27| SMBOGTZ0ZTHN SOREW MEX0.E L=12 2
25 | WROE3 100050 WASHER 5.3X10X1 2
25| 40034457 PEDAL_LEVER SPPORT_GUIGE 1
40| SLE0A1092TN SGREW 2
31 | 40050258 FLUMGER o |
G2 | MME1000015C WUT M10K1.5 1
33| 40034453 FEDAL STAY A |
34 | SLE08I0GETN BOLT 2
35| 40034454 PEDAL_STAY B 1
36 | SLE031092TN BOLT 2
37 Go01B1 36000 RUBBER LEGS RUBHER STUD 5
35| 5LE041492TN SCREW &
B4 11158706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE I
40| L9061 291 5E WASHER HEXAGOMNAL BOLT MG L=12 2
41 | 11158505 PEDAL 1
42| 11159001 PEDAL SHAFT BRAGKET 2
43 | DE113555B00 PEDAL BUSHING 2
44 | DET15555E00 FEDAL SHAFT |
45| 11158504 PEDAL MAT I
45 | WPO4B20B650 WASHER 4.BX11.5x2 3

_45_



FOCKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS

_49_



FOCKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40034441 POCKET BAG CLAMP r |
2| SMO040550TR SCREW M4 L=5 2z
3| WPO43080050 WASHER M4 pa
4 | NMe0400005N HUT P4 2

_50_



AR EQUIPMENT COMPONMENTS

3
BSOS SO SO | i S DR S

16

_E‘I_



AR EQUIPMENT COMPONMENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40026348 MANIFOLD VALVE BASE |
2| SMEDETE0ZTH BOLT 3
3| 40044547 MANIFOLD_ASEY 1
4| 40035087 MANIFOLD WALVE ASSY # + I
540035085 AlR SORENGID VALVE GORD * 4 1
| SMB043552THN SOREW M4 L=35 4
7| 50604254040 FILTER REGULATER ASM. 1
B|SLE0E1082TH BOLT z
9 PJI0BOGSE0] TRIFLE ERAMCH UNIVERSAL ELEOW |
10 | FJ303060001 STRAIGHT LIMIGN 1
11| 40044823 AlR_GLIN w |
12| PJ30TOGESE0] HALF UNION 6XPTI74 |
13| G5536020000 COIL TUBE i
14 | P 200202000 SHUTTLE VALVE |
15| PGR22403F00 INSERT RING 4
16 | EASBDDBOIO0 CABLE BAND 20
17| PFOZOE010G0 AIR REGULATOR b I
15 | PJ304040504 ELBGW UNION i
19 | PJ30E0E0003 % LINION 4
20 | PJ303060001 STHAIGHT UNIOM |
2140034464 PLUG ERACKET i
22 | 5L4041031 50 SCREW M4 L=10 3
23| PJ230006200 UMION B
24 | PRGS0001 000 PLUG &
25 | FJ230004200 LIMICH |
26 | PRS000 4000 PLUG 1
V| BTOAD0251ER URETHAME HOSE BLACK a0
25 | BTOG00A0DES TUBE HOEE ELUE A0
25| PCO22403E00 INSERT RING 3

_52_




CLAMP FOOT COMPOMNENTS

11— ]_J,—! 15—
10—w12—

17—

19—
16218 ¢0

=

L
..__

J_.n

¢

J...H.,...|--|--|.¢.m|.x
+ .f..

_53_



CLAMP FOOT COMPOMNENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40044472 BIG PRESSER MOTOR r |
2| SMEDRTE0ZTH BOLT 4
3| 40026615 CLAMP_FOOT_COVER o 1
4| 40034445 CLAMP FOOT PLATE A r I
5| SMO0ETO0 56 SGREW ME L=10 L
& | 40024445 CLAMP FOOT PLATEE |
7| SMO0406015C SCREW M4xX0.T L=6 10
B (40035104 CABLE BEARER > 1
B SMI030601 50 SCREW M3 L=6 ]
10 | HX0Q1 500004 CABLE GLAMP 5
11 SLA041081 30 SCREW M4 L=10 5
12 | HEQQ | 5000005 CABLE GLIF 4
13| 5L40410915C SCREW M4 L=10 4
14 | EAQRDDBO100 CABLE BEAMND 0
15| 5L404 109130 SCREW M4 L=10 2
16 | HX001 50000H CABLE CLIP 1
17| SL40410213G SCREW M4 L=10 I
15 | HX001 50000k CABLE GLIP I
19 51404103130 SCREW M4 L=10 i

_54_



CORMER KNIFE COMPOMENTS

_55_



CORMER KNIFE COMPOMENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40058454 SLIDE BASE A |
2| 5Le051482TH BOLT 2z
340023180 SLIDE_BRACKET. A 1
4| 40023176 SLIDE BRACKET C I
5| NMB12000350 WUT M2 z
6 | PU308040007 QUICK COUPLING 2
7| 5LE0S1092TH BOLT 2
5| SLE0S1492TN BOLT z
940033765 UMIT FIXED BEKT A |
10| 5LE040832TH BOLT 2
1140023180 SLIDE ERACKET B |
12| SLE0ST492TN BOLT 2
13| 40039805 CUSHION #r 4
14 | EBIEET 5000 MAGMET CATCH 2
15| SLEO30ES2TH BOoLT 4
16| 40035072 SLIDE_RAIL W i
17| 40033783 CORMER KMIFE UNIT COVER I
15 | SME040480TP SCREW M4 L=4.2 4
19| 40023200 FRAME_BRACKET i
20| SLE0SZ092TH BOLT 2
21| 40033786 TOGGLE CLAMP W i
22 | GMGO4TEQITH SCREW M4X0.T L=18 1
23 | MME0A00015C MUT B4 2z
24 | GMGO40602TH BOLT 4
2040033781 GUIDE_FLATE |
26| 5LE051292TN BOLT 2
T | WPDGEIZ RS0 WASHER b
25| 40033787 OFEM_SENS0OR BRACKET |
25| MBLOEG10AAD HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. 1
40| SLE040292TN BOLT 3
31 | SMEBOB2E02TH HEXAGOMNAL-HOLE BOLT 2
G2 | MMGOS00015C WUT M5 2
33| 40044018 SPRING PLUMGER w |
34 | GMI00200002 CAUTION LABEL2S; |
35 | WPD41001650 PLAIN WASHER
36 | SMED40650TR SCREW

_Eﬁ_



BINDER COMPOMNENTS

_5?_



BINDER COMPOMNENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| | 40044002 SEMEOR ASM. r |
2| 5L403108155 SCREW M3 X 10 2z
3| SK3I381301SE WOOD SCGREW D=3.8 L=13 pa
4| 40026356 SENSOR PLATE I
5| SMEOSTO0ZTH BOLT z
& | 400440010 BINDER OFEMN SWITCH ASM, b |
7| SME0Z0E0ETH SCREW M2 L=5 2
E | EALSD0BO000 CLIP CY=705 1
9 EARBDOBO100 CABLE BAMND 2
10 | HX0Q1 500004 CABLE GLAMP 1
11 SLA041081 30 SCREW M4 L=10 |
12 | HEQQ3 1 40008 SPIRAL TUBE 0.3

_EB_



MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS

_55_



MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS

Mex, Parts Mo, Parts name Remarks Level Cans Qi
| | HEDDDSADO0D LAMP I
2 | HEQDOS 20000 LAMP W

_.ﬁﬂ_



FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS

 po 4
[ %
Y . T e
T L.. M —
Pk ._M i
4 ff—agm T =4
V =
5 _.,,/ S mﬁk ~ : .
CE ',
k¥ =+ ﬂﬂ s %ﬁf
b Y Y
A, = n”
..,..J#ll.f. ”h.u .__f.
aé 77 .
£ b e S |
H,_Hﬂ‘ ' % mﬁ =2 e
iy : FE =
—N s =, _
H.__.p. x,, mm f.a H
M}ﬁw NS H.ﬁ ...x__.
§ A e "5 ¢
b= 0y %, 4
—, s ’
] f 7 .___. P o)
g e A
o ol i \_ \ F,
ﬁ_ A " H
.._.._ﬂ i _Mﬂ.w,u..__.
ﬂnu i oy &,
Fard
y r .___. a0 &
S £ s ;
P i
£ o = m.x
Fi i il "\
A ad




FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40042205 FLAP SENSOR BRACGKET L |
2| 5Le040882TH BOLT 2z
3| 40034450 FLAP_SEMSOR_BRAGKET_R 1
4| SLE040882TH BOLT 2
5| 40034460 FLAP_SENSOR_BRAGKET z
& | AD0T7REET FLAP SENZOR N ASM L b |
7| 40078662 FLAF SENSCOR N ASM R i 1
B SM402120150 SCREW M2 L=12 4
9| 400422086 FLAF SENES0OR BRACKET_A |
10| 5LE041092TH SCREW 4
I WPD22030150C WASHER MZ 4
12 | 40053421 FIEER ERACKET SFPACER 2
13 | Hx001 500000 CLUp i
14| SLA04 108130 SCREW M4 L=10 |

_.ﬁz_



THREAD STAND COMPOMENTS

_.ﬁﬂ_



THREAD STAND COMPOMENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
I [13167556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. |
2| 22830006 THREAD STANDING ARM ASNM. ¥ 2z
3| 22930507 SPOCQL REST ARM ¥ pa
422930705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT # 4
5| 22931406 SGPOCL REST ROD RUBBER GARP * 1
6| 22030408 SPOGL REST ROD UPPER * |
722931307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT * 1
B 13167003 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE * 1
B 13168000 THREAD GUIDE BASE LOWER * |
1013166109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE * 1
11 13168208 THREAD GLIDE ARM BASE * |
1222830308 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER * |
1322931100 SPOCGL RETAIMER * 4
1422831000 SPOOL PIN * 1
15| 22830503 S5POOL REST CUSHION * 4
16| 22030804 SPOGL REST ¥ 4
17| SMEQBIGI0EC SCREW ME L=16 * 4
15| SM40514055E SCREW M5 L=14 # i
19 | NMBOS00015E WUT M5 * 2
20| SM40410015C SCREW M4XOT L=10 * 2
21 | WMEDR400025E HWUT MAXDT ¥ 2z
22 | SM4041 201 50 SOREW M4 L=12 * 1
23 SM4042001 5C SCREW M4 X 20 # I
24 | NMEOADON2SE HUT MAXDT ¥ 2
20 |WP1G126165E WASHER 16X30%2.6 * 2
25 | WE1643202KR SPRING WASHER # 1
2T [ MME1605115E MUT PTGX1.5 * 2
25 | NMEDS00015E MUT M5 * 1
25 | WSO5T10002KH SPRING WASHER * 4

_.ﬁ,q__




ACCESECRIE PART COMPONENTS

o
il mog-as y
2124
. 25

- i
f:-._lk}__ i I_:—“ 7)
o e—— N

e Nt

_.ﬁﬁ_

1417




ACCESECRIE PART COMPONENTS

e, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [400BE272 ASSY BOBEIN r iz
2| 40026155 KHNIFE_RIGHT_A 1
3 | MOFRX160000 DEFRIX OIL MO 1{§00GG] 1
4| Bo121012040 OILER ASM. I
512255403 TWEEZERS 1
| 22833006 SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) |
722933204 SCREW DRIVER (SMALLS 1
E|22033105 SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE! 1
B BRI01430000 DRIYVER |

10| 22932800 ACCESSORIE BAG 1
1140030042 REFLECTION _SHEET kg 2
12| 40034825 GARMENT CLAMP RUEBBER k- 2
13| 40034525 FLAP_PRESEER_RUBEBER ¥ 2
14| 40046762 INETRUCTION MARNLUAL |
15| 40045753 INSTRUSTION MANUAL GO |
16| 28180508 EC DECLARATION 1
17| 400457565 SAFETY INSTRUCTION |
15 | BEBO1WR10AQ TOOL BOX ASM. I
19| GA1011160AD L-5HAPED WRENCH ASM, i
20| MAL T DR2000 RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (N1} |
21| D9103555D0) WREMNCH BX7 i
22 | B2110304000 WREMNCH (BXD) 1
23| 043000404 WREMNCH 10x13 I
24 | BR102761000 WREMCH {17X19) i
25 | PEODOO1 0000 HOSE BARD |
26 | PJ30SE20001 SOCKET 1
27 4003DEDE CUSHION -+ 4
28| 16GOT7301 CORMER KMIFE Al SELECTIVE PARTS |
25 116607400 CORMER KMIFE A2 SELECTIVE PARTS 1
S0 16607508 CORMER KMIFE (B-17 SELECTIVE PARTS |
31| |16EOTE0E CORMNER KMIFE [B-27 SELECTIVE PARTS |
G2 | 16607707 CORMER KMIFE {C-1) SELECTIVE PARTS 1
33| 16607806 CORMER KMIFE [C-2) SELECTIVE PARTS |
34 | 16607505 COHNER KMIFE (D-17 SELECTIVE PARTS |
35| 16605002 CORMER KMNIFE (L-2) SELECTIVE PARTS 1
36 | 40056287 HEAD COWER |
37| 40077787 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER [(SPONGE) 2
35| 40006323 GREASE A TUBE i

_.ﬁﬁ_



TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

_.ﬁ'_lf_



TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40044231 CTL BOX A ASM. FOS [-PHASE 200~ 240V |
2| 40044232 CTL BOX B ASM. FOR 3-PHASE 200~ 240% 1
3| 40035720 CONTROL_BOX_FRONT_COVER [APW) ¥ 1
4| 5L404088155 SCREW M4 L=8 # G
5| 5L40408815G SGREW M4 L=5 * 4
& [ M3B0TATEO00 CONTROL BOX FITTING PLATE * |
7| SLEQSI0I2TH SCREW * 4
B (40035725 CONTROL_BOX_REAR_COVER (AP * 1
B WPOB4I1EDI B WASHER B.4X17.4X 1.8 * 1
10 | M4206461000 WASHER * 4
11| NMBDEDDDTEC MLIT MBX1.25 * 8
12| 40025270 MAIM PCE ASSY * |
13| 5L40408815C SCREW M4 L=5 * E
14 | 400000486 FLT-5 PZE A ASEY FOR 1-PHASE 200~ 240 * |
15| 40000056 FLT-T PCE A ASSY FOR 3-PHASE 200~ 240% * |
16 | HXO0337000B PARTS ¥ &
17 SL4040881 3G SCREW M4 L=8 * 7]
15 | 40006002 BOX SIDE COVER # I
19 50404083130 SCREW M4 L=5 * 2
20| 40005401 FAN MOTOR ASSY * |
21 | KMOQOQ004 20 FAN MOTOR ¥ i
22 | 5L40435815G SOREW * 4
23| MMI0405205C MUT B4 # 4
24 | HEOQ326000K DOME PLUG ¥ i
25 | 40056355 CONTROL BOX * |
26| 40032877 SDG PCR ASSY # 1
£75L404088150 SGREW M4 L=5 * 10
25 | HEQ04070000 BLEH * |
25| 40084347 CORD FITTIMG PLATE * 1
40| SL4041 08156 SGREW M4 L=10 * 2
31| HEQD 500008 CABLE CLIF * |
G2 | L4041 091 5C SCREW M4 L=10 * 1
33 | HEQOS T 10000 WIRE SADDLE * 14
34 ) 40003458 MASK SEAL * 16
35 | HXO041 00004 STRAIN RELIEF BLISHING * 1
36 | HEQOS 1 10000 WIRE SADDLE * 3
37| 40005383 FLT-5DG CORD P ASSY * I
35| 40005304 FLT-5DC CORD 5 ASSY * 1
B4 40043574 AC POWER CORD B ASM. FOR [-PHASE 200~ 240Y * I
40| 40032871 AC POWER CORD & ASM. FOR 3-PHASE 200~ 2404 # I
41 | 400056726 SOC-MAIM CORD P ASSY * 1
42 | SL4040891 33 SCREW M4 L=5 * &
43 | 400403E5 RATING LABEL A DRAWING FOR 1-PHASE 200~ 2404 * 1
44 | 400403E0 RATING LAEBEL B DRAWING FOR 3-PHASE 200240V * |
45 | GM3I00100001 LABEL FOR 1-PHASE 200~ 240% * I
45 | CM3001 00402 LABEL FOR 3-PHASE 2002404 # 1
47 | SLA0I03E 150 SGREW M3Xa * q

_.EB_



TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

_.EB_



TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45 | HX 0052300003 BOARD SPACER *
43 | Hx0041 80000 GPAGER ¥ 4
50| EDGEGTI19000 EARTH MARK *

_?ﬂ_



OPERATION PANEL COMPOMNENTS

: o
_p.,.nr.r||||.r|||||| - “_MW .__..“.__.._..__. .;....

4

_?‘I_



QOPERATION PAMEL COMPOMENTS

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
I [40101221 1P—4200G PAMEL ASSY |
2| 40076163 FRONT_CASE ¥ 1
3| 40080700 REAR_ CASE_ASSY ¥ 1
4 | 40080800 LoD ASSY # I
540086541 LG TAUCH PANEL ASSY * 1
6 | 40083668 LD BRACKET * |
7| 40003666 LoD 5TAY * 1
B SL403068135GC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ Z
9| 4007B1ER INSULATION SHEET * |
10| &00B3960 PAMEL PCH ASSY * 1
11 SLAO3INGE1 20 SCREW M3 L=6 * 3
12 | HEQQ3 540008 PGB SUPPORT L-BMM * 2
13| 5L40308815C SCREW M3XE * 4
14 | CMEDD D010 WEEE MARK LAEEL 5 * |
15| HWoDZ1a020d FLAT CABLE * |
16| 5K34132015E WoOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 i
17| 40035024 COPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE (B} ASM. I

40065566

PAMEL CABLE D ASM.

_?2_




WIRING DIAGRAM

A L by [oels

o T S R T
F T L R A e .1
HEHALS L f TR

HEEHL 7.: ol

S e N Rt.ﬁwrr
AN T R L
ST ST TR

HETARTAE [

BRI L
LeapiE |
LS L it b et LA

.3.
f= )
L
i I [EE TS
| A e
v ' o
_ hanE 1 Ly
W ~ _
_ LA |
o i 1 I -
..Eﬂ.:..... i 3 i e e
REE TR L / it il
[T ! WF: < F I
=F
SN TR . 3. T P w

ae e metiis o] B 3

IRty - 5l
& ._.._....&ﬁ.._._..n. _ P T

LR R LE S

R LA
s ot B

¥D
s

s s itasy e | T
e

6 —

comioE b G R | oo
M
L]

T F :

Sl s g e e Y
e

i Rt | o e )—I—m

s paed L
]
8

s o
u

i [ ﬁfu_—u
"
1Ml g -@_ 4
1
=
~«+

a]

Hd MY

|

T
~
-+

31

3&

i 1 T

33 ~__34

|_.||_._ Rt R Pl |
|_H=._t frt et =k

._.,.\u\.ﬁ L be e b=tz f

P

e M

.r|_|,,_._|_|.,._l.”..._ MG -ET

BRI

|mu.|_._....._.|m IR R

L

RLE

I
=

Sl by bp |

_l..jfr.ﬁ dh-rs ER hﬂ |_|

—

D L

I

—_

hﬂ.“.\ [TEL e |_

L

[ N ..I

———

W

[ o e e

FH
._..».:J _Hm. wik ot GoeRA
[ =g aellEL T e

— T e
CR R b -

il

ok .m_u.mﬂ.ﬁ..__..._._nlh.....

[ i)

ﬂkj T e B e e
e

e
AL - S TTPERT Ry

n|_m_.n VT LT

2 L LA 4T
N|_J_.|..h_.m i T T

|_|__nu_.... VIR AT

_?3_



WIRING DIAGRAM

M, Parts Ma, Parls mams Remarks Level Cons Gty
| [ 40025260 INT PGB ASSY
2| 40043997 THREAD CHECK SEMSOR ASM. (L e
3| 40043006 THREAD CHECK SEMS0R ASM. (R W
4| 40044002 SENSOR ASM. *
5| 40043082 STEF QUT SENSGR CORD ASM.
& | 40044002 SENEOR ASM,
7| 40043969 BIMDER SEMSOR RERAY COAD ASM.
540043086 MARKING RIGHT 2MDOQRG GORD ASM
9| 40043083 EBIG PRES5ER ORG SEME0OR CORD ASM.
10| 40044625 AIRCYLINDER SEMSOR CHT9A i
11 | HEDDDE30000 LAMP w
|2 | HEDDDS 20000 LAMP k=1
13| 40043087 YACUUM SOLENGCID YALVE CORD ASM.
14| 40043877 INT-L/F CORD A ASM.
15| 40044856 [P-310 GOMPLETE
16 | 40008168 OP SWITGH CABLE A ASSY CPTIONAL DEVICE
17| 400300E3 PANEL CABHLE ASSY
15| 400434582 AlR SW CORD ASM.
19| 40025260 INT PCB ASSY
20| 4007BEG T FLAP SENSOR N ASM L "
21| 40078662 FLAP SENSOR N ASM R ¥
22| 40043081 GORNER KNIFE DRAWER W CORD ASM,
23| 4007BEES BOBIN SENSOR N ASSY T
24| 40026045 MEE_SWITCH_ASSY "
25| 32002354 SWITOH ASM
26| 40043904 STOP SW RERAY COAD ASM.
IT (40006136 SEMS0OR & ASM
25| 40043584 FEDAL SEME0OR GORD AEM,
25| 40044627 AIRCYLINDER SEMSOR CH79B i
30| 40044628 AIRCYLINDER SEMSOR CNEOB W
31| 40044628 AIRCYLINDER SEMEO0R CMEITB w
G2 | 40044630 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CMEZE ¥
33 | HEDODE 20000 LAMP OFTIOMNAL DEVICE g4
34 | HEDDOS30000 LAaMP OFTIONAL DEVIGE b

35| 40032064
36 | 400430B5
3740032064
38 (40044503
34| 40044631
40| 40044631
41| 40043075
42 | 40025270
43 | 40000045
44 | 400000586
45| 40043574
46 | 40032871
47 | 40043881

AlR WALVE GABLE ASM.
STACKER GORD ASM.

alR WALVE CABLE ASM.
STACKER CORD E ASM.
AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CM2B3
AIRCYLINDER BENSOR CHZES
INT-I/F CORD B ASM

MAIN PCE ASSY

FLT-5 PCE & ASSY

FLT-T PCE A AZSEY

AC POWER CORD B ASM.

AC POWER CORD C ASM.

AC POWER GORD & ASM.

QPTIONAL DEVICE

OPTIOMAL DEVIGE
OPTIOMAL DEVICE
OPTIONAL DEVICE
OPTIOMAL DEVIGE

FOR T-AHSSZ B0~ 3400 (JZ GENERAL EXPORT)
FOR 3-PHASE H0~340% [ISE 1N JARAH,JUS]
FOR 1-2HaEE B0~ EA0Y (JZ GENERAL EXPORT]
FOR J-PRASE I00~240% [JSE I JAPAH JUE!

_?4_



WIRING DIAGRAM

A L by [oels

o T S R T
F T L R A e .1
HEHALS L f TR

HEEHL 7.: ol

S e N Rt.ﬁwrr
AN T R L
ST ST TR

HETARTAE [

BRI L
LeapiE |
LS L it b et LA

.3.
f= )
L
i I [EE TS
| A e
v ' o
_ hanE 1 Ly
W ~ _
_ LA |
o i 1 I -
..Eﬂ.:..... i 3 i e e
REE TR L / it il
[T ! WF: < F I
=F
SN TR . 3. T P w

ae e metiis o] B 3

IRty - 5l
& ._.._....&ﬁ.._._..n. _ P T

LR R LE S

R LA
s ot B

¥D
s

s s itasy e | T
e

6 —

comioE b G R | oo
M
L]

T F :

Sl s g e e Y
e

i Rt | o e )—I—m

s paed L
]
8

s o
u

i [ ﬁfu_—u
"
1Ml g -@_ 4
1
=
~«+

a]

Hd MY

|

T
~
-+

31

3&

i 1 T

33 ~__34

|_.||_._ Rt R Pl |
|_H=._t frt et =k

._.,.\u\.ﬁ L be e b=tz f

P

e M

.r|_|,,_._|_|.,._l.”..._ MG -ET

BRI

|mu.|_._....._.|m IR R

L

RLE

I
=

Sl by bp |

_l..jfr.ﬁ dh-rs ER hﬂ |_|

—

D L

I

—_

hﬂ.“.\ [TEL e |_

L

[ N ..I

———

W

[ o e e

FH
._..».:J _Hm. wik ot GoeRA
[ =g aellEL T e

— T e
CR R b -

il

ok .m_u.mﬂ.ﬁ..__..._._nlh.....

[ i)

ﬂkj T e B e e
e

e
AL - S TTPERT Ry

n|_m_.n VT LT

2 L LA 4T
N|_J_.|..h_.m i T T

|_|__nu_.... VIR AT

_?5_



WIRING DIAGRAM

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45| 400053594 FLT-50C CORD S5 ASSY
49 | 40005353 FLT-5DC CORD P ASSY
B0 (40032977 S0C PGB ARSY
51| 40005401 FAN MOTOR ASSY
52 | 40005726 SDG-MAIN CQRD P ASSY
53| 40D448R7 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORDC ASM
54 | 400403596 PMDC X1 PCB ASSY OFTIONAL DEVICE
55 | 40044887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD G ASM. |OPTIONAL DEVIGE
A& | 40114334 ROLLER ETAGCKER RELAY CORD E AEM. |OPTIONAL DEVICE
37| 40032964 AlR WALVE CGABLE ASM. OFTIONAL DEVICE
BB | 40044632 AIRCYLINDER SEMS0OR CHNZEA QOPFTIONAL DEVICE
o4 | 40043080 CENTER KENIFE MOTOR RERAY CORD ASM.
60| 40032063 MOTOR ASEY #
Bl | 40036008 AIR SORENOID WALVE CORD w
62 | 40043574 MARKING RIGHT MOTOR RERAY CORD ASM.
63| 40043075 CORMER KNIFE MOTOR RERAY CORD ASM.
B4 | 40043003 REVERSE FEED MOTOR RERAY GORD ASM.

k]

40043880

BIG PRESSER MOTOR CORD ASM.

_?ﬁ_




CLAMP FOOT UNIT (12

_?'IIT_



CLAMP FOOT UNIT (12

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy

| [ 40026615 HASE PRESSER ARM R |
2| 40034762 FULCLUM_BOSS i
3| SME0RTE0ZTHN BOLT 4
4| G51200881 TR THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 4
5| SME0E0412TR SGREW M5 L=4 4
& | 40024204 FOLDING_PLATE.BKT b

7| SMEOSTO0ETH BOLT 4
5140034200 TURNING BASE_SUPPQRT z
9 SMBO4T002TH BOLT 1
10| &0034501 TURNIMNG BASE SHAFT i
11| SMEQ40412TF SET SOREW M4 L=4 4
12 | REDEO00OOKD E-RIMG 2
13| 40034502 TURNIMNG_BASE_L i
14| 40034803 TURMING BEASE R |
15| 40034810 FOLDING PLATE SPRIMG BET 2
16 | SMEO40E02TH SCREW 4
17| 40037126 FOLDING PLATE SPRIMG.A o 4
15| 40034807 SPRING HOLD PIN i
19| 40034505 SPRIMG_HGOLD PLATE_L i
20| SMI0425015C SCREW M4xQT L=25 |
21| 40034800 SPRING_HOLD_PLATE_R i
22 | SM1042501 56 SCREW M4X0.T L=23 1
23| 40034805 FOLDING PLATE L I
24 | SMGO40E02TH SCREW 2
25 | 40034806 FOLIMNG_PLATER |
26| SMEQ40802TH SCREW 2
7740030042 REFLEGTION_SHEET H ps
25| 400448410 FOLDIMNG PLATE CYLINDER_L k+d |
254003510 FOLBIMG_PLATE CYLINDER.R #r 1
40| PJ304040504 ELBOW LINION 2
31 | 40026371 PIVOT EHAFT |
G2 | GMBOEOE1ZTP SCREW M& L=6 2
33| 40026604 FIVOT BASE |
34 | SLE0825392TN SCHEW 2
35 | 40026605 PIWVOT_BKT z
36 | SLE0GZ3YETN SCREW 4
37| 40026674 HASE PRESSER ARM L I

_?B_



CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2}

_?5_



CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2}

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
|| BI&3E] 80000 FEED ADJUSTING JOIMNT |
2| 40034764 GARMENT_CLAMP_ARM_L 1
3| 40034 78E SLIDING_SHAFT_A 1
4| SMEOST402TH HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M3 L=14 I
5| 40034757 SLIDING_SHAFT B 1
6| SMEOETB0ZTH BOLT |
7| 40034766 RATCHET KNOE 2
E | SME030E02TH HEX SCREW M3 X & b
9 BI1E2S232000 WASHER 2
10| 40055557 RATGHET SPRING i
11 B1A10528000 BALL 4
12| 40034781 STOPFER STAD 2
13| 40034702 STOPPER_PLATE i
14| SLEOSI0G2TN BOLT 2
15| 400347453 SLIDE CYLINDER BET |
16| SMEOSTO02TH BOLT i
17| 40034 704 JYOINT PIN BET L I
15| SMEQST402TH HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M3 L=14 I
19| 40034704 JOIMNT_PIN i
20 40034 198 GARMENT GLAMP L |
2125410004 GARMENT CLAMP RABBER {RIGHT) W 1
22 | SMTOG0ER0TH SCREW ME L=5 2
23| 40034747 CLAMP PIVOT PIN I
24 | SMGO40E02TH SCREW M4x0T L=8 i
25 | B1TOTH55000 WASHER |
26| 40034812 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER 1
2T | NMBOGOD015C MUT ME I
25| 40034823 FLAF SCALE |
25400193749 KNOB_SCREW 2
30| 40034824 FLAF_STOPFER 2
31| SM4030401 508 SOREW MiaX0.53 L=4 2
G2 | WPOGE00005C WASHER M3 2
33| 40034815 FLAF FRESSER_ARM |
34140034813 FLAPF P GYLINDER EKT L |
35| GMEASTO0ZTH BOLT z
36 | 40034816 FLAFP PRESSER FIN |
37| SMBO3O3I2TP SCREW M3 L=3 2
35| 40034526 FLAP_PRESSER_RUEBER s 1
34| 40034818 FLAP PRESSER L I
40| GLE041092TH SCREW 2
41| 40034820 FLAP_BASE_L 1
42 | 40044825 FLAP SCALE SEAL r I
43| 5M10408018C SCREW M4X0.T L=2 2
A4 | PATZ0ZE01 AT AIR CYLIMDER ko |
45| 40034817 FLAF PRESSER JYOINT I
45 | PCO10508000 SPEED COMNTROLLER i
AT | PATEO3R03A0 AIR GYLINDER ko |

_Eﬂ_



CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2}

_E‘I_



CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2}

Mex,

Parts Mo,

Parts name

Remarks

Level

Cans

DLy

45

PCO10508000

SPEED CONTROLLER

_E_E-_



Y}
'l

CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3

_E:}_



CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3}

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
|| BI&3E] 80000 FEED ADJUSTING JOIMNT |
2| 40034765 GARMENT_CLAMP_ARM_R 1
3| 40034 78E SLIDING_SHAFT_A 1
4| SMEOST402TH HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M3 L=14 I
5| 40034757 SLIDING_SHAFT B 1
6| SMEOETB0ZTH BOLT |
7| 40034766 RATCHET KNOE 2
E | SME030E02TH HEX SCREW M3 X & b
9 BI1E2S232000 WASHER 2
10| 40055557 RATGHET SPRING i
11 B1A10528000 BALL 4
12| 40034781 STOPFER STAD 2
13| 40034702 STOPPER_PLATE i
14| SLEOSI0G2TN BOLT 2
15| 400347453 SLIDE CYLINDER BET |
16| SMEOSTO02TH BOLT i
17| 40034785 JYOINT PIN BEKT R I
15| SMEQST402TH HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M3 L=14 I
19| 40034704 JOIMNT_PIN i
20 40034 1594 GARMENT CLAMP R |
21 (25410805 GARMENT CLAMP RABBER [LEFT} W 1
22 | SMTOG0ER0TH SCREW ME L=5 2
23| 40034747 CLAMP PIVOT PIN I
24 | SMGO40E02TH SOREW i
25 | B1TOTH55000 WASHER |
26| 40034812 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER 1
2T | NMBOGOD015C MUT ME I
25| 40034823 FLAF SCALE |
25400193749 KNOB_SCREW 2
30| 40034824 FLAF_STOPFER 2
31| SM4030401 508 SOREW MiaX0.53 L=4 2
G2 | WPOGE00005C WASHER M3 2
33| 40034815 FLAF FRESSER_ARM |
34140034814 FLAF P CYLINDER EKT H |
35| GMEASTO0ZTH BOLT z
36 | 40034816 FLAFP PRESSER FIN |
37| SMBO3O3I2TP SCREW M3 L=3 2
35| 40034526 FLAP_PRESSER_RUEBER s 1
B4 40034814 FLAP PRESSER R I
40| GLE041092TH SCREW 2
41 (40034821 FLAP_BASE_R i
42 | 40044825 FLAP SCALE SEAL r I
43| 5M10408018C SCREW M4X0.T L=2 2
A4 | PATZ0ZE01 AT AIR CYLIMDER ko |
45| 40034817 FLAF PRESSER JYOINT I
45 | PCO10508000 SPEED COMNTROLLER i
AT | PATEO3R03A0 AIR GYLINDER ko |

_84_



Y}
'l

CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3

_35_



CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3}

Mex,

Parts Mo,

Parts name

Remarks

Level

Cans

DLy

45

PCO10508000

SPEED CONTROLLER

_Bﬁ_



CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT

_E_'_lf_



CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40034662 SEMEO0R PLATE |
2| SMEDH0E0ZTH BOLT 2z
340026327 CLAMP_FOOT_BASE 1
4| SLE0SI092THN SCREW ME L=30 4
540026323 CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE 1
6 SMI0ETE0150 SOREW MEXDE L=18 T
7| 40026349 CLAMP FOOT SPACER 2
& | 40026363 CLAMP_FOOT_MAIN_SHAFT 1
9| PEOI00D0EZKH SPRING FPIM |
10| 5B11 5000700 BALL BEARING 2
1140033800 CLAMP FEED DETECTIVE PLATE |
12| SMEQ40EQETN SCREW M4X0.T L=& |
13| 40033601 CLAMP_FEED SENSOR_BET i
14| SMBEOB T Z02THN BOLT 2
15 | HOODDOS Y 0004 FHOTO SENSOR |
16 | SMEOI0E02TH BOLT 1
17| 40026364 COUPLING I
15| SMBOGOE12TP SCREW ME L=8 i
19| 40026365 FOLLOW_PLILLEY BET 1
20 | SMBOE3502TH SCREW |
21| B255T22000A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM i
22 | NMEOE0001 50 WUT MBx1.25 1
23| PRO400AZZKP SPRING PIM 40432 I
24 | 4DO2G3G6E FOLLOW PULLEY_SHAFT 1
25| SMB040612TR SGREW M4 L=6 2
26 | B4323220000 WASHER 1
77| 400RGAGT GLAMP_FOQOT BLOGHK I
25 | SLE0GI0Y2TN SCREW MG L=30 1
25| 40026368 LM_STOPPER_F 1
S0 | SMEORTA0ZTN BOLT 2
31 | 40026368 LM STOPFPER R |
G2 | GMEQET402TH BOLT 2
33| 40026370 SENSOR BKT |
34 | SMEBOBT202TH BOLT 2
35 | WPDG4160050 WASHEW 6.4412.5X1.6 z
36 | HDDOOS7000A PHOTO EENSOR |
37| SMEOI0E02TH BOLT I
35| 40026415 DRIVING_PULLEY s 1
34| SMBOBOG12TP SCHREW ME L=5 2
40| 40026419 FOLLOW PULLEY i I
41 [ SB10T000500 BEARING Z
42 | 40026420 TIMING BELT r I
43 | 40026427 Li_GUIDE ¥ 1
44 | SMBOGZ002TH SOREW MG L=20 2
45 | 40026605 SLIDE BASE I
45 | SMEOG1202TH BOLT 4
47 | 40026607 BELT CLAMP BASE |

_BB_



CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT

_BB_



GLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT

e, Parts Ne, Parts name Rerarks Level| Cang [ty
48 | SMEOGT602TH SCREW M6 L=16 4
49 | WPOG120665P WASHER 8.1X11X2 4
50| 40028608 HELT CLAMP |
51 | SME050802TH BOLT 4
52| 40040845 BELT_CLAMP_SPAGER 2
53| 40028611 LIFTING_BLOCK 2
54 | 40026612 LIFTING_SHAFT 2
55 | SMED40812TP SCREW M4 L=B 4
5@ | 40028613 LIFTING_GLIDE 1
57| SMEDSTD02TN BOLT 2
58| 40028617 SENSOR_PLATE 1
59 | SME0E1002THN BOLT 2
BO | PA2001TQ1 AD AIR CYLINDER w 2
Bl | SMEOS4502TH BGREW M5 L=45 &
62 | PCO10508000 SPEED CONTROLLER 4
§3 | 40026B22 ETOPPER_BOLT 1
fi4 | 40026610 PAVING PLATE_BASE I
65 | SMEOG1402TH BOLT 2
B8 | 400263£1 RYOT _EHAFT 1
67| B1220771000 THRUST WASHER A 4
6B | 40026328 BINDER_PIVOT BASE A 2
B9 | SMBOS250ZTR SCREW MEXD3 L=25 z
70 | SMBEOGOROZTR SCREW M6 L=H 2

_Eu-



GORMNER KNIFE UNIT

==l e =L, |

i

SRS

i

£

_E‘I-



GORMNER KNIFE UNIT

e, Parts Ne, Parts name Rerarks Level| Cang [ty
1 (40023187 BHAZE B z
2(40023188 SLIDE_SHAFT 2
3| SMBISOGOZTR SCREW M5 L=0 4
4 (40023106 BAZE A 1
5| SMEDSTB02ZTN BOLT 4
8| PH10803328H PIN 10X33 I
7 (40033782 FIXED PLATE 1
2| SLED51082TN BOLT 1
@ (40023198 SENSOR_SRACKET 1
10| SL6Q41092TN SGREW 2
11 | HOODOSF000A PHOTD SEMSOR 1
12 | SME0A0A02ZTH BOLT 1
12| C512010108H THRUST COLLAR ABM. D=12 w=10 2
14| a5120181 18H THRUST GOLLAR D=12 W=D * I
15 | S58E60610TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=A L 2
16| 40padd7 CORMER KNIFE MOTOR w 1
17| SMEO41a02TH BOLT 4
18 | SB408000100 BEARING 1
19| B2Z513210009 DRIVE SPROCKET 1
20 | SMB060S52TR BCREW M6 L=5 2
21 | 40023205 TIMING_BELT b 1
22 | 40023206 GORMER KMIFE FEED_BRAGKET I
23| 5L6051292TN BOLT 4
24 | SMED42502TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 1
25| WMBRADD0ASE WUT Ma 1
26 | CSOB0OETGEH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 1
27| C30E0DE1BEH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 ¥ 1
28| SSB110520TF SCREW 11/04-40 L= 4.5 * 2
29 | 58108000500 RADIAL BEARING 2
40| 26223701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 1
a1 | B2514210000 DRIVEM SPROCKET 1
32 | SMED40612TP SOREW M4 L=6 1
23| REOILO000KA E-RING 7 1
34 | B250%92 10000 BELT RECEIVER 1
35 | 40023207 BELT_HOLDER 1
A6 | SMEO4O802TN BOLT )
37| SMED40B02TN SCREW 2
38| 40023211 METAL A z
A0 | 40059362 DUST_SEAL k4 2
40 | SMED40E02TP SCREW M4XD.7 L=6 2
41| 40023212 ELEVATING_SHAFT I
4240033213 LIFTING_BRACKET 1
43 | SMEOB20Q2TN SCREW ME L=20 1
44 | 11214301 ROLLER I
45| 40023217 SHOULDER_SCREW 1
46 | 40023214 CYLINDER_A -4 1
47| PJ 204040504 ELBOW LNION I

_92-



GORMNER KNIFE UNIT

==l e =L, |

i

SRS

i

£

_93-



GORMNER KNIFE UNIT

84 | Pd 304040506

ELBOW LNION

e, Parts Ne, Parts name Rerarks Level| Cang [ty
4p | 40033215 CYLINDER BRACKET I
49 | SMEQ40802TN BOLT 2
50| 17935307 CUSHIOM B I
51| 40033216 CYLINDER WNUT 1
52 |WPO5220165H WASHER 1
53| 40023218 ELEVATING GUIDE PLATE I
54 | SMED40B02TH SGREW 2
55| 40023208 ELEVATING_BRACKET_A 1
5@ | SMaoada1 2TR SGREW Ma L=8 2
a7 (40023211 METAL_A 2
5p | 40050382 OLIST_SEAL -4 2
59 | SMa040a02TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 2
B0 | 40023212 ELEVATING_EHAFT 1
B | 40023213 LIFTING_BRACKET I
62 | SMGOG2002TH SCREW Ma L=20 1
B3 (11214307 ROLLER 1
G4 | 40023217 SHOULDER SCREW I
65| 40033788 CYLINDER B I 1
66 | PJ304040504 ELBOYW UNION 1
67|40023215 GYLINDER BRACGKET 1
6B | SMED4OE02TH BOLT 2
69| 17835307 CUSHIQN B |
70| 40023216 CYLINDER_MWUT 1
71 |WPO52201B5H WASHER 1
1240023278 ELEVATING GUIDE PLATE 1
73 | SBMEO40BO2TH SGREW 2
74 | 40023208 SENSUR_FLATE 1
75 | SMBO4Q802TN HOLT 2
76 | 58712000300 BEARING -4 2
77| RG2d51218KP RETAINING RING 4
T8 (WZ2840310KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 2
79111419504 THRUST COLLAR & 2
&0 | 40023240 ELEVATING BERACKET B 1
81 | SMEOBAS02TH HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT Mé L=35 1
82 | 40023204 KNIFE_HOLDER BASE 2
43| SMEN408005P SGREW M4 L=f )
84 | 40023171 KNIFE_HOLDER_A 2
85 | 40023172 KNIFE_HOLDER B 2
A6 | SMEOAT21080G SGREW MAXO5 L=12 4
87 (40023173 KNIFE_HOLDER.C 4
&8 | 40023179 ECCENTRIG_PIN 4
B9 | 40033176 KNIFE_GUIDE 2
BO | SMED30DBOOEP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 2
B |WPO3205005C WASHER M3 4
02 (WSD3I10002KN SPRING WASHER M3 4
B3 (WPD3I205005C WASHER M3 2

_94.—



GORMNER KNIFE UNIT

==l e =L, |

i

SRS

i

£

_95-



GORMNER KNIFE UNIT

N,

Farts Ne.

Parts name

Revarks

Level

Cans

[ty

85

PJ304040506

ELBOW LNION

_'EE._



BINDER LUNIT

P R
f1
sy
14--@”5' %
vy -
Xw P
ﬁll
20 50T
Al
||I'I E_D
83—"5 .&EE |
; iy
S
56 LfE-_J’EA :';'l .'I
e T
?"-5 22 PR

1:. 5 JHI"L-* =
- o S o
b a; )
f‘ﬂ/ﬁl ‘rf_f'-_:?j
ats 3"' &1

_E?_



BINDER LUNIT

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
I [ PJ230004200 UMION Z
2 | PEO00T 4000 PLUG 2z
3| SME0RTZ0ZTHN SCREW MEX0.2 =12 pa
4| SMEOSTEO2TH BOLT 4
540026327 BINDER_BASE_PLATE 1
& | PAZOOGD16AD AIR CYLINDER b |
7| HDOO0S 7000 PHOTO SEMSOR 1
E| SME030E02ZTH BOLT 1
9| 400308880 BINDER_ZENS0OR BKT |
10| 5LE041092TH SCREW 2
1140038881 BINDER_ZENEOR_FPLATE |
12| 40030BED CYLINDER JOINT A |
13| FCO0523000 SPEED CONTROLLER #r 2
14| 301001 526TP SHOULDER SCREW |
15| 40026331 HINDER PLATE A |
16 | SMEOS2E02TR SCREW MEX0AE L=25 1
17| 40026345 SHAFT A I
15| B1220771000 THRUST WASHER A 4
19| B1211920000 LUPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING 2
20| GEI01ITITR THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 |
21| 5MBOGOE12TP SCREW MG L=6 1
22 | SMEQG0E4ZTR SCREW MG L=5 1
2340026340 METAL I
24 | 40026332 BINDER_PLATE_E 1
25 | SMEOE3002TN SGREW ME L=30 |
26 | WP15025005C WASHER 15424%2.5 1
27| 5B31 5000200 BEARING w |
28 | FE02001028H SPRIMNG PIM 2.0 X 10 |
25| 40026333 BINDER_PLATE.C 1
40| SMEOSEE0ZTN HEXAGOMNAL-HOLE BOLT |
31| 40127437 CAM COVER |
G2 | GMEQ406105C SCREW M4X0.T L=6 2
33| 40026326 BEARIMG SHAFT |
34 | BB 105000300 HALL BEARIMG |
35| B1650210000 DRIYING LINK ROLLER 1
36 | SMBO41012TR SCREW M4 L=10 |
37| 40026346 SHAFT B I
S8 [B12207T1000 THRUST WASHER A 4
B4 BI211920000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING 2
40| 515011 TITR THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 2
41 [ SMEQEAE1 2TR SCREW ME L=6 3
42 | SMBOEOS42TP SCREW ME L=8 I
43 | 40026343 ROCK PLATE 1
44 [ SMBOST202TH SOREW MEXDE L=12 2
45| 40030025 ROGK FLATE BKT I
45 | 40072875 ROCK_BASE 1
47| SLE0ZZ092TN SGREW 2

_EB_



BINDER LUNIT

P R
f1
sy
14--@”5' %
vy -
Xw P
ﬁll
20 50T
Al
||I'I E_D
83—"5 .&EE |
; iy
S
56 LfE-_J’EA :';'l .'I
e T
?"-5 22 PR

1:. 5 JHI"L-* =
- o S o
b a; )
f‘ﬂ/ﬁl ‘rf_f'-_:?j
ats 3"' &1

_55_



BINDER LUNIT

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45| 40035107 HALL PLUMGER H r Z
49 | NMGOA00015C WUT Max1.25 2z
0| 40081412 BEINDER_FITTING BASE_A 1
51| SMEOG2002TH SCREW ME L=20 I
h2 | 4D0E1413 BINDER_FITTING_BASE_B 1
A3 SLEOR1692TN BOLT 4
54 | WPOG116265F WASHER 13X6X1.5 2
55| 40034402 WORKPIECE_GUIRE_STOFPPER 1
BE | SLE0S | 292TH BOLT 2
37| &0026622 CLOTH.GUIGE ARM L 1
hE | 40026623 CLOTH_ GUIDE_ARM_R |
54 | SMEBEQ3TZ0ETN BOLT 2
60| 40026624 CLOTH.GUIDE L i
Bl | 40026625 CLOTH GUIDE R |
62 (40100310 BINDER FITTING BASE © ASM. |
63| 40034400 GUIDE_PIW ¥ i
B4 | SMEQ3IZ1ZTP SCREW * I
65| 400344091 ARM BUSHING # i
GG | RE0320000K0 E-RING 3.2 * 2
67| 400B1414 BINDER FITTING BASE C * |
68| 5LE030392TN SCREW i
9 [ SMEQ41552TP SOREW M4 L=15 4
70| NME0400015C MUT B4 4
7140034403 WORKPIECE GUIDE_SPRING_13 i
T2 | SLADIDESTSC SGREW M3XE |
T3 0060720 BINDER BASE 2
74 | SM1EEORO0SP GCREW 10
T5 | 40036108 CLAMP LEVER k+d |
76 | 40034665 COMMECTOR PLATE 1
7| GM300Z000032 CAUTION LABEL(ZE) |
TE | WE05T000ZKR SPRIMNG WASHER M5 4
78 | WPOSR0B00SP WASHER 9.5X10X0.3 4
B0 | NME000 150 MUT M4 2
Bl | SMBO41552TP SCHEW M4 L=15 2
52 | FHO4001 5550 PARALLEL PIM 1
B3| PHO40022550 FARALLEL PIM 2
B4 | 5510606105F SCREW 3/32-06 L=5.5 4
ES|B125573100B WASHER B 1

- 100 -



MARKING LIGHT LNIT

- 101 -



MARKING LIGHT LNIT

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40033957 MARKING LIGHT BASE |
£ | 13302500 DOWEL PIN 2 1
F113301908 DOWEL PIM 1
4| SMEOETE02TH SCREW ME L=16 2
540033995 MARKING_SHAFT 1
6 [ SMB0E0LE2TH SOREW ME L=h 3
7| SMBOEOE42TR SCREW ME L=5 1
& (40044470 MARKIMNG LIGHT MOTCOR k4 1
9 SMBO30E0ZTH BOLT 1
10 | SE408000100 BEARING 1
1140027363 BEARING_COLLAR |
12| BZ10TE G000 WASHER |
13| 40025566 WORM #r i
14| SMBO30Z1ZTF SCREW M3 L=3 |
15| 40027354 GEAR BOX |
16| 40027362 GEAR_SHAFT i
17| SE1Q03000400 BEARIMG 2
15 | REQS00000KF E-RING 4 I
19| 40028567 WORM_WHEEL i i
20| SMBOQ30312TP SCHREW M3 L=3 |
21| 40040243 SPRING_HQOK i
22 | GMEQaE0312TR SCREW M3 L=3 1
23| ROO4E1 90100 RUSBBER RING I
24 | 40034004 SPRING 4 i
25 | 40040243 GPRIMG_HGOOK |
25| SMBO31212TP SCREW 1
77| 40027360 MARKING_LIGHT HOLDER I
25| SMEQ40512TR SCREW |
25| 5ME041402TH SCREW M4X0.T L=14 1
40 | HDDOODe 70004 FHOTO SENSOR 2
31 | SMEBO30EOZTH BOLT 2
G2 | 400310506 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM. 2
33| SMBO030312TR SCREW M3 L=3 14
34 | SL6040892 TN BOLT |
35| 40034000 FIXED_SHAFT 1
36 | SMBOS0S0ZTR SCREW M5 L=6 2
37| 40034002 FIXED HOLDER B I
35| 5MEQ40412TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1
34| 4003400 FIXED HOLDER A I
40| GMEQ41402TH SCREW M4X0.T L=14 I
41 (40034005 MARKING_LIGHT QOVER i
42 | SMO0306015C SCREW M3R05 L=6 4
43 | 40010551 SENSOR_IMSTALLING BASE 1
44 | SDOBOOTOGTR SHOULDER SGREW D=8 H=Y |

- 102 -



THIN CLOTH FOLDING PLATE

- 103 -



THIN CLOTH FOLDING PLATE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40062488 THIM CLOTH FOLDING PLATE L
2| 40062467 THIN_CLOTH_FOLDIMG_PLATE.R
3| 40030042 REFLEGTION_SHEET
4 | SMEO40802TH SCREW

- 104 -



SA-11T:CLOTH LEMGTHEN DEVICE

- 105 -



SA-11T:CLOTH LEMGTHEN DEVICE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40036270 SA117 CLOTH LENGTHEM DEVICE |
£ | PCO10508000 SPEED COMTROLLER ¥ 2z
340034733 CLOTH LEMGTHEM EDGE * o 1
4| 40145456 CLOTH LEMGTHEN BASE VE # I
5| SMEDGTEOZTHN SGREW ME L=146 * z
| PATEORE01AD AIR CYLINDER * b |
7| GM300Z00002 CAUTION LABELI2S: * 1
B (40030743 CLOTHLENGTHEN_BRACKET_D ¥ Z
9 SMBOBZ00ZTHN BOLT * 1
10| &0036103 CLOTH LEMGTHEM BRACKET _SHAFT * 1
11| RE1200000K0 E-RING 12 * 2
12| CS1800LITITP THRUST COLLAR D=158 W=11 * 2
13| 5MEBOG0OETZTR SCREW ME L=6 * 2
14| 40038744 CLOTH LENGTHEMN BET ASSY * |
15 | P 150104000 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE * r |
16 | BTO400251EB URETHAME HOSE BLACK ¥ i
17| EADSDOEDIOD CABLE EAND * 7]

- 106 -



SA-1185:PAVING PLATE DEVICE

—_——————-—__—_—_——————————————————— — ———

- 107 -



SA-1185:PAVING PLATE DEVICE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy

| [ 40046270 SA1185 PAVING PLATE DEVICE KIT FOR SA-11ES8 14MM; |
240046271 SA1185_PAVING PLATE_DEVICEKIT FOR SA-1185016.20MMY 1
3| 40045770 BA1E5_PAVING PLATE_DEVICE * 1
4| 40046074 SA118 PAVING SUB ASSY # I
5| 5LE031682TN BOLT * z
6 | SMBO40602THN BOLT * 4

7| WPO4310055F PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 * 4
5| 5380002105P SCREW 9764-40 =2 ¥ &
9| 40045760 WORK_PIECE CLAMP M * - |
10| 5M10425015C SCREW M4X0.T L=25 * 2
11| 400344686 WORK_FPIECE CLAMP CYLINDER_BRACKET * |
12| SMEQSTO0ETN BOLT * 2
13| PAT500505A0 AlR CYLINDER * i 1
14 | 40034467 WORK_PFIECE CYLINDER ROD * |
15| 40034464 WORK PIECE GLAMP GUIDE PLATE * |
16 | 40034465 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD _BUSH ¥ 2
17| SLE0SI022TN BOLT * 2
15 | PJ308040002 QUICK COUPLING # I
19 | BTO400251EB URETHAME HOSE BLACK * i
20 18035600 WIRE MARK (77 * 9
21| EASS0OB0100 CABLE BAMND ¥ &
22 | PGO0S07000 GPEED CONTROLLER * 1
23| PV 50104000 Z~PORT 3OKENOID VALVE # I
24 | TAITDID02R0 RUEBER PLLIG ¥ 1
25 | 40034443 PAVING_PLATE * ke 2
25| 40034470 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER # ¥ 1
ET | SMI040801 50 GUREW M40 7 =3 * ps
25| FATGEO 52800 AR GYLINDER * k+d |
25| SMEQ42002TH BOLT * 2
S0 | MMEDADDO1S0 MUT M * 2
31| 40034471 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER CYLIMDER ER * |
G2 | GLE0Z1292TN BOLT * 2
33| 40043627 CYLINDER COVER * |
34 | SM40408555H SCHEW M4x0.T L=8 * 2
35| 40025195 PAVING_PLATE_BKT * 1
36 | 40044824 SLIDE PROMOTING TAPE * r 4
37| 40034442 PAVING PLATE GUIDE + k1 2
35 | PJ3040405086 ELBOW UNION * i
A5 140027131 SEWNING TABLE UMIT PAVING & 14 FOR SA-T1ESE 14MM; * |
40 | 40033806 SEWING TABLE UNIT PAWING 16 20 EOR SA-T185(16 20MM; # i |

- 108 -




SA-113VACUUM DEVICE

- 109 -



SA-113VACUUM DEVICE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 400522458 SA119 VACULUM DEVICE KIT 08 10 FOR & 10MM |
240052299 SA119 VACULUM_DEVICEKIT 12 FOR T2MM 1
3| 40052300 SA119_VACULM_DEVICE KIT 14 FOR 14KM 1
4 [ 40052301 SA119 VACUUM DEVICE KIT 16 FOR 16MM I
5| 40052302 SATTAVACGUUM_DEVICE KIT_ 18 FOR 1EMM 1
& | 400572302 SA110 VACUUM DEVICE KIT 20 FOR 2OMM |
7| 40043771 SA119 VACUUM DEVICE * 1
B (40034471 HAIR CLOTH_PREESER_CYLINDER BRAGKET * 1
9 SMBOSI00ZTHN BOLT * 2
10| FJ304040506 ELBOW UNION * 1
11| 40043627 CYLIMDER_COVER * |
12| SM40406555M SCREW M4X0.T L-8 * 2
13| P11 507104000 5-PORT SOKENOID WALVE * i
i4 | 40041735 SUCTION BASE PLATE A {VE) * |
15 SLe031292TN BOoLT * -1
16| 40041736 SUCTIOMN_BASE PLATE_B_IVE! ¥ 2
17| SLE0SI292TN BOLT * -]
15| 40036409 WACUUM CHAMGE CYLINDER ERACKET # i
19| 5LE051032TN BOLT * 4
20 | PATEO100500 AR GYLINDER * 2
21| 5MEQ33002TH SCREW M3 L=30 ¥ 2
22 | WaD310002KN GPRING WASHER M3 * a
23| PJ504040508 ELBOW UNION # 4
24 [ 40040251 CYLINDER_BOSS * 2
25 | 40040252 S TOFPPER_RLUBBER * 2
25| SMEQ44002TP SCREW # 2
2T WPD43080150 WASHER 4,3%0%0.8 * 7
25| 40036410 VALWVE PLATE * |
25| 5LE0Z1092THN BOLT * 2
40| PYiE020G0ED A-FORT SOLENCID WALVE * ke |
31 | 40032564 AR WALVE CAHLE ASM * |
G2 | GL4030GH BC SCREW MakG * 2
33 | PJ304060502 ELBOW UMNION BXMS * |
34 | PROS0OS0 D00 SILENCER * 2
35 | PJ305040002 QUICK COUPLING * 2z
36 | SMED4Z2502THN SCREW M4X0.7? L=#35 * |
37| BTO4002531ER URETHAME HOSE BLACK * 1.5
35| BTOGDDADIER TUBE * 1
34| 40042820 FILTER BOX ABSY # I
40| GL4040891 3G SCREW M4 L=8 # 4
41 [ GMC1 0004000 FILTER ELEMENT * 1
42 | GMC1 0003040 TOF COVER ASM. * I
43 | GMC1 0007000 METAL FITTINGS * 2
44 | SM1030E01 50 SOREW M3 L=8 * &
45 | WPO3205015C WASHER M3 # 4
45 | NMBO300015C HWUT B3 ¥ 4
AT | GEIT1136000 VAGULIM CONTROL FLATE * |

S



SA-113VACUUM DEVICE

- 111 -



SA-113VACUUM DEVICE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
48 | G5176136000 HOSE BAND * 1
49 [ 400364771 HOSE_SUPPORT _PLATE ¥ 1
50| SLA0S1 091 3G SOREW MEX02 L=10 ¥ 1
51| GE3461720A0 HOSE HOLDER ASh. # 2
52 | L4051 08150 SGREW MEXOE L=10 * &
B3| 40036414 HOSE CLAMFP BRAGCKET * 2
54 | 40036415 T FIRE * 1
55| 40030045 PIPE_SPACER * 3
A& | 40036416 STAD * 3
37| 0036417 STAD JOINT_PLATE * 1
BB | SLA0E1 29130 SCREW MEXOE L=12 * 2
o4 | 40036418 SUCTION HOSE BASE * 2
60| 40036424 GASKET * 2
Bl | SMBOG1GOZTH BOLT * ]
62 [ WPO53100050 WASHER 3.3X10X1 * ]
63| 40036410 HOSE_A ¥ 2
B4 | 40036420 HOSE B * I
65| 40036421 HOSE C # I
GG | HX0Q1 500005 CABLE BAND * 5
67 | HEOQ 1 50000H CABLE GLIF * 2
68 | HXO01 500000 CABLE CLIP ¥ i
G9 [ SLEOA082TH SOREW * 2
70| SL4051091 35 SCREW M5X0E L=10 # 3
71| 50404103130 SCREW M4 L=10 ¥ 3
T2 | EARGOOBO1G0 GCABLE BAND * 3
73 | EASSDOEO200 CABLE BAND 150 # 3
74 | CMI00200001 ATTENTION SEAL * ps
T5 | 40046760 WORK_PIECE CLAMP M * |
76| SM1042501 85 SCREW M4X0.T L=25 * 2
T7 | 40034466 WORK_FIECE CLAMP_CYLINDER_BRACKET * |
TE | SLE05 | Z92TH BOLT * 2
78| PATROOR0ZAN AlR CYLINDER * 1
80| FCOIDEDTOOO SFPEED CONTROLLER * |
B | 40034467 WOHRK PIECE CYLINDER ROD * |
b2 | 40034460 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP _GUIDE_PLATE * 1
B3| 400344E8 WOREKE PIECE CYLINDER ROD EUEH * 2
B4 | SLEOS1092TH BOLT * 2
5 | PJ305040002 QUICK COUPLING * i
BE | BTO400251ER URETHAMNE HOSE BLACK * |
&7 18035600 WIRE MARK (72 # 9
B8 | EASSDOB0100 CABLE BAND * &
B9 | 40034470 HAIR GLOTH PRESSER * I
80 | SM10408018C SCREW M4X0.T L=2 * 2
B | PATEDIS2B00 AIR CYLIMDER * ko |
92 | GMEO42002THN BOLT # 2
B3 | MMBO400015C HWUT M4 ¥ i
b4 | 40057372 SEWIMG TABLE WVACUUM SEFARATE & |FOR E_10MM * |

=142~



SA-113VACUUM DEVICE

=113~



SA-113VACUUM DEVICE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
4540057373 SEWING TABLE VACUUM SEFPARATE 12 | FOR 12MM *
0G| 40057374 SEWING_TABLE_VACULUM_SERPARATE 14 | FOR T4MM ¥
Oy 40067375 SEWING_TABLE_VACLILM_SEFPARATE 16 | FOR TGMM ¥
0% | 40057376 SEWING TABLE VACUUM SEPARATE 14 | FOR 18MM #
09 | 4006737V SEWING_TABLE_VACULUM_SEPARATE 20 | FQR 2OKMM ¥

- 114 -



SA-120AUTOMATIC IMTER LING FEEDING DEVICE

.
b B

=)

- 115 -



SA-120AUTOMATIC IMTER LING FEEDING DEVICE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40052310 SA120 INTER LING DEVIGE KIT 04 FOR & 10MM |
240052371 SA120INTER_LING_DEVIGE KIT 12 FOR 12MM 1
3| 40062312 SA1Z0_INTER_LING_DEVIGE KIT_ 14 FOR 14KM 1
4| 40052313 SA120 INTER LING DEVIGE KIT 14 FOR 16MM I
540052314 SA1Z0_INTER_LING_DEVIGE KIT_ 18 FOR 1EMM 1
& | 40052315 54170 INTER_LING DEVIGE KIT 20 FOR 2OMM |
7| 40043772 SA120 INTER LING DEVICGE * 1
& | PX5000 4000 PLUG * 1
9| PODZZ2403F00 INSERT RIMNG * |
10| 40036535 FEED_BASE * 1
11| SMEQB201050 SCREW MEXDE L=20 * 2
12| 40036534 CYLIMDER PLATE * |
13| 5MEO40602TH BOLT * 2
14| PATDDTOTAD AIR GYLINDER * |
15| 40025661 CYLIMDER JOINT * |
16| 40036544 PIN ¥ i
17| REDZO0000KD E-RIMG 3 * 2
15| 40036580 FEED LIMK # I
19| 5DOT0O2Z2GTR SHQULDER SCREW D=7 H=2.2 * i
20 400365349 FEED ROLLER GAM * |
21| 5MBOSQE12TP SCREW MEXG ¥ i
22 [ 4DN3GHIE FEED_BASE_BLUSHING * 2
23| 40036537 FEED ROLLER SHAFT # I
24 | 4036535 FEED_ROLLER ¥ 1
25 | SEINE001700 BEARING * 2
26| 40036554 CLOTH GUIDE BASE B # 1
27 4003GE5E CLOTH GUIDE_G * I
25| SMEDZ20450TR SCREW * 2
25| SMEO21000TRP SCREW * 2
S0 PHOBOO10200 PIM ME L=10 * 2
31 | SM40304555N SCOREW * 2
G2 | 40036545 RELEASE_BASE * 2
33| 40036546 FEED ROLLER SHAFT * |
34 140036547 FEED ROLLER * |
35| GM40304555H SCREW * 2z
36 | 40036567 SUE FEED ROLLER EUSHING * 2
37| 40036548 CGLOTH GUIDE BASE A * I
35| 5MEQIQE02ZTP SCREW MaXds L=2 * i
85 40036544 CLOTH GUIDE A * |
40| M10304005P SCREW M3 L=4 # 4
41 (40036550 CLOTH.GUIDE B * 1
42 | SMEQZ0E02TP SCREW M3R05 L=8 * 2
43 | 40016266 S1DE GUIDE B * 2
44 | 40010370 KNOE_SCREW * 2
45 | PAOGOO5T10AD AlR GYLINDER # I
45 | 40036551 RELEASE CYLINDER_BASE ¥ 1
AT | SMEO40E02TN BOLT * |

ST



SA-120AUTOMATIC IMTER LING FEEDING DEVICE

.
b B

=)

S S



SA-120AUTOMATIC IMTER LING FEEDING DEVICE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45 | REDEO0000KD E-RING B * |
49 | 40036052 RELEASE_SPRING_PLATE ¥ 1
50| SMEOI0E0ZTR SCREW Max0s L=2 * pa
51| 40036553 RELEASE SPRING # I
52 | 400005710 STOPPER PIN * 1
53 | REDZ200000KD E-RIMG * |
54 | WPO3205005C WASHER M3 * 1
55 | PATE0OE0ZAD AlR GYLINDER * 1
B | SMBO3ZE02TH SOREW M3 L=25 * 1
57| 0024381 COVER STUD RBE{3M; * 1
hEB | 40036558 MOVING QLITTER_BASE * |
54 | 40036556 KENIFE GUIDE SHAFT BEUSHIMG * 2
60 | 40036557 KHNIFE_GUIDE_SHAFT * i 2
Bl | SMBOBO4 1 ZTF SCREW ME L=4 * 2
62 | 400365545 MOVING CUTTER * r |
63| 5MEQ51002TRP SCREW MEX0AE L=10 ¥ 2
B4 | 40036560 FIXED KMIFE * b I
65| SDOB0AGEZETH SHOULDER SCGREW # i
GG | WPOG106165D WASHER 5.1%7.5X0.5 * 2
67| 40036561 FIXED KRMIFE SPRING * T 2
G5 | 40036275 MANIFOLD_BET ¥ i
69 | SMGA40602TH BOLT * 2
70| 0040527 MANIFOLD WALVE ASEY # I
71| 5M40435555P SCREW M4 L=35 * 4
T2 | WPD4E0R465P WASHER * 4q
T3 40032964 AlR WALVE CABLE ASM # 3
74| 4DO3RE63 GUIDE_FLATE_B * I
To | 40073441 GUIDE FLATE A * |
76 | SME040550TR SCREW M4 L=5 * 2
7| 40034485 INTER_LING_BASE * |
T8 | SMBOBOEDZTR SOREW MEXND.E L-8 * 2
TR CR2HOETR THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 * 2
80| SMEOS0EOOER SCREW M5 L=8 * |
B 18204503 WING HOLT * |
b2 | 40036064 INTER_LING_SHAFT * 1
B3| SMEOEI 202TR SCREW ME L=12 * |
B4 | 40050525 SIDE PLATE * 2
5 | 40050526 RETURN_SPRING * 1
BE | HX001 500000 CABLE CLIP # 2
E7 | GMEQ40602TH BOLT # 2
B8 | EASSDOB0100 CABLE BAND * 5
89| BTO400231ER URETHAME HDOSE BLACK * I
90 | BTOS0D401ER TUBE * 1.2
81 | PCOIOGOROOD SPEED CONTROLLER * |
92 | FCO1 2406000 SPEED CONTROLLER # I
03 | PJ304040504 ELBCW UMNICN ¥ 4
ba | 40048621 INTER_LING POCKET BAG FRESSER * |

=118~



SA-120AUTOMATIC IMTER LING FEEDING DEVICE

.
b B

=)

ST



SA-120:AUTOMATIC IMTER LING FEEDING DEVICE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45 | SM40412555P SCHEW M4 L=12 * Z
G | 40030389 POCKET BAG_PRESSER ¥ v i
Oy [ 40035300 SHAFT *

9% | 40035387 CLAMP BKT *

09 | 40035366 GPAGER ¥

100 | 400365388 ETOPPER_FLATE *

1071 [ SM40306015N SCREW M3 X & * 4
102 (40040014 SEWING_TABLE_LINIT_[NTER_S.10 FOR B_10MM ¥ ke

103 | 40040015 SEWIMG TABLE UNIT [NTER_12 FOR 12MM * +

104 (40049976 SEWING TABLE UNIT [NTER_14 FOR 148M * .

105 | 40040017 SEWIMNG TABLE_LNIT [NTER_I& FOR TEMM * w

106G | 40040018 SEWIMG TABLE UNIT [MTER 18 FOR 1EMM * w

107 | 40048970 SEWING_TABLE UNIT_INTER_ZQ FOR 20MM * #r

- 120 -



SA-121:FRAP MARKING DEVICE

-121 -



SA-121:FRAP MARKING DEVICE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40045773 SA121 FEAFP MARKING DEVIGE |
240043754 MARKING_LIGHT BASE_OP ¥ 1
3| SME041002TH BOLT * pa
4| 40043753 MARKING LIGHT HOLDER OP # 2
5| 40044410 MARKING_LIGHT HOLDER_OF_A * 1
& SMB041402TH SOREW M4X0T L=14 * 3
7| 5LE041092TH SCREW * 2
E| SDOG40356TH SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.5 * 3
9| KEQODODOD20 LAMP * - 2
10| KEQQOQ0001 0 LAMP * P s 1
11| EARRDOBOZ0O0 CABLE BAMD 150 * 10

- 122 -



SA-1292IPPER ATTACHMENT

- 123 -



SA-1292IPPER ATTACHMENT

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40045777 5A125 JIPPER ATACHMENT |
2| 40048557 ZIPPER SET PLATE ¥ 1
3| WPO32050050 WASHER M3 * pa
4 | SM50303555E SCREW # 2
5| 40045559 ZIFPER PLATE BASE R * 1
6| 40048663 ZIPPER FLAP PRESSER RUBBER R * b |
7| 40050693 ADJUST RUBBER * i 1
E| 40072588 ASEY_CLOTH_GLUIDE_R * 1
9| 400B06RE CLOTH GUIDE R FOR ZIPFER * |
10| &0026623 CLOTH.GUIDE_ARM_R * 1
11| 331060G6105F SCREW 373256 L=8.5 * 2
12| 400728E7 ASSY GLOTH GUIDE L * |
13| 400506E7 CLOTH.GUIDE L FOR_ZIPPER * i
14| 40026622 CLOTH GUIDE ARM L * |
15| 535 1DE0E 10SF SCREW 3732-58 L=5.3 * 2
16 | 40048560 INSERTION PLATE L ¥ i
17| 40048558 ZIPFER PLATE EASE L * I
15| 40048562 ZIPPER FLAP FRESSER RUBBER L # +r |
19 (40048567 INSERTION PLATE R * i
20| 40048557 LZIPPEH SET PLATE |
21| WPD32050050 WASHER M3 2z
22 | BMEN3E03555E SOREW 2
23| 40050683 ADJUST RUBBER I I

- 124 -



SA-126BUNDLE CLAMP DEVICE

- 125 -



SA-126BUNDLE CLAMP DEVICE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40045778 SA1268 BUNDLE CLAMP |
2| 5Le082042TH BOLT AGCESSORIES PARTS * 3
340035143 CLAMP_BASE_CLISHION * 1
4| 40035136 CYLINOER SHAFT A # I
5| REOT00000KD E-RING 7 * 1
| 40041821 BUNDLE_SHAFT * |
7| SME0SES0ETH HEAAGONAL-HOLE BOLT * 1
B|4nD41822 BUNDLE_CLAMP_BASE_A * 1
940051478 METAL * 2
10| SMBOS0412TR SCREW M5 L=4 * i
1140036144 THRUST WASHER * 4
12| CS1801IEITP THRUST COLLAR D=158 W=11 * |
13| 5MBOS0412TR SCREW M5 L=4 * 2
14 | PAZEOGED04AD AIR GYLINDER * |
15| PASQOOT 1000 CYLIMDER JOINT * |
16 | PC015108000 SPEED CONTROLLER ¥ 2
17| PROZODDZO00 ACTUATOR * I
15 | PO 10502000 AIR VALVE # I
19| PJO46052503 HOSE ELBOW * 2
20 | PJO4605400F HOSE ELBOW * |
21| BTO400251ER LURETHAME HOSE BLACK ¥ 2.2
22 | BTOGO0401ER TUBE * 2.2
23| SMEQS1Q02TH BOLT ACGCESSORIES PARTS # 4
24 [ WPOGEI00150 WASHER ACCESSORIES PARTS * 4
25 | EARGDODEO1 00 GCABLE BAND * 3
25| 18039503 WIRE MARK (44, # 2
27| 18030602 WIRE MARK (47} * 2
25| 40050327 BUNDLE TABLE ASSY * |
25| 40041823 BUNDLE TABLE * 1
30| 40026362 TABLE_WASHER * 3
31| SMIOB3552TH SOREW ME L-35 * 3
G2 | MMGOE00015C WUT MG * 3
33| 40041824 BUNDLE AZEY FRAME * |
34 140041820 HUNDLE CLAMP BASE B * |

- 126 -



SA-12TVACUUM MOTOR DEVICE

i e e S

- 127 -



SA-12TVACUUM MOTOR DEVICE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40045775 SA127 WACULUM MOTOR
Z | B4420373000 CUSHION ¥
3| B1123205000 RUEBER FAD *
4| SLE0SI042THN BOLT *
5| WPOGR164650 WASHER ¥
| GRI4ETTZO00 BELOWER JOINT #*
7| 40056422 VaCUUM MOTOR BASE * i
B|SLE0E1082TH BOLT *
9| HADD3BE0O00 SWITCH *
10| 5L40410315C SCREW M4 L=10 * 2
1140036423 SWITCH BRACKET * w
12| SLE0SI0I2TN BOLT *
13| 40036419 HOSE_A *
14 | GE1T7E136000 HOSE BAND *
15 | HX0Q 1 50000F GCABLE GLIF *
16 | HX001 500005 CABLE BAND *
17| SL40Z 102136 SCREW MEX0.E L=10 *
15| 5L40410913C SCREW M4 L=10 *
19| 40044502 AC POWER CGORD D ASM. *
20 | ES56 T3 15000 EARTH MARK *
21| 5L40471 091 50 SCREW M4 L=10 ¥ 2z
22 | GRIE1T1T72CAD HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL, *

- 128 -



SA-122:ETANDING WORK STAMD

- 129 -



SA-122:ETANDING WORK STAMD

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [40036142 STAMDING BASE
2| SMETZI00ZTH SCWER M12 L=30 4
3 |WP120201EED WASHER 12X21x2 4

- 130 -



SA-130:STANDING WORK PEDAL

- 131 -



SA-130:STANDING WORK PEDAL

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40045782 SA130 STAMDING WORK PEDAL |
2| 40048356 STEPPING_PEDAL_BASE ¥ 1
340066572 RUEBER_FOOQT # 4
4 | SMEO40802TH SCREW # 4
51115080401 PEDAL SHAFT BRACGKET * z
| SLEOBT0L2TN BOLT * 2
7| DET13555B00 PEDAL BUSHING * 2
E|B&153T7TT1000 PEDAL COMMECTING ROD * 1
9| GRFOBOG0000 FEDAL * |
10 | GPFOGOTO0a0 PEDAL MAT * 1
11| GPFOGOEOO00 FEDAL ADJUSTING FLATE * |
12| SLE0ET492TN BOLT * 2
13| 5MEOS1Z02TH SCREW MEX0.E L=12 * i
14 | 40048360 STEFPING LEVER * |
15| SD0B0OT46TR SHOULDER SGREW * |
16 | £0049361 COLLAR ¥ i
17| 40040366 BaLL PLUMGER * I
15| 40049862 GEAR 2 # I
19| SMEQ40612TR SCREW M4 L=6 * i
20| 40049861 GEAR 1 * |
21| 5MBO40412TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 ¥ i
22 | 5L404038150 SCREW M4 L=5 * 1
23| HX001 500008 CABLE GLIP # I
24 | 4D0G5E05 PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM ¥ 1
25 | 407742 EARTH GORD ASSY * |
26| SMO0405005H SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 # 1
77| 40040350 SWITGHBKT * I
25 | SLE0A0EY2TN BOLT * 2
25 | MMBOE0O015C WUT M& * 2
30| 40040363 ANCGHOR * |
31 | 40048B3E5 SPRIMNG * |
G2 | 40049362 SPRING_HANG_ARM * 1
33| SMEOSI202TN SOREW MEXOE L=12 * |
34 ) 40045364 ANMCHOR * |
35 | NMGOE00015C WUT ME * 1
36 | 40048367 METAL * 2
37| 400506853 LIMK SHAFT * I
35| 40040357 SWITCH_BOX * 1
B4 SLE0G1 492TN BOLT # 2
40 | 40049358 SWITCH BoxX COVER # I
41 | SMO040601 506 SCREW M4X0.T L=6 * Z
42 | 40055808 RESET PEDAL SW ASM * I
43| 5M10408018C SCREW M4X0.T L=2 * 2
44 | BMBOBEOO3IEG SOREW MG L=00 * |
45 | MMGOE00015C WUT MG # I
45 | SMOOGE255350 SCREW ME L=25 ¥ 1
AT | NMEDGO00150 NUT MG * |

- 132 -



SA-130:STANDING WORK PEDAL

- 133 -



SA-130:STANDING WORK PEDAL

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45 | 40055804 PEDAL SW EARTH PLATE *
49| 5L4040691 5C SEREW M4 L=6 ¥
50 [ HA001 B0000E CABLE GLIP #
51| 5L4040831 50 SCREW M4 L=8 *
52 | EASGD0B 0000 CLIP GV-705 * 4
B3| EBEGTI 18000 EARTH MARK #*
04 | GLEOS2092TH BOLT *

- 134 -




SA-136WORK PIECE CLAMP DEVICE

- 135-



SA-136WORK PIECE CLAMP DEVICE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40045750 WORE PIECE CLAMP M |
2| SMI04250150 SOREW M4X0T L=25 i
3| 40034466 WORK_FIECE_CLAMP_CY L INDER_BRACKET 1
4| SLE0S1092TH BOLT 2
5| PA15Q0505A0 AlR GYLINDER 1
& | POD10EDTON0 SFEED CONTROLLER |
7| 40034467 WORK PIECE CYLINDER ROD 1
540034460 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP _GLUIDE_PLATE 1
9| 40034468 WORK_PIECE CYLINDER ROD EUEH 2
10| 5LEOS1092TH BOLT 2
11| PJ30E040002 QUICK COUPLING |
12| BTO40D23 1EB URETHAME HOSE BLAGK |
1318035600 WIRE MARK (7} 9
14 | EAQRDDBO100 CABLE BEAMND ]
15| 40034470 HAIR GLOTH PRESSER |
16| SMI104080 56 SCREW M4X0.7 L=2 i
17| PATEOFS2900 AIR GYLIMDER I
15 | SME042002TH BOLT i
19 [ NME0A000T S0 WLIT B4 2
20 40034471 HAlA CLOTH PRESSER CYLUINDER HRACGKET |
21| 5LE051092TN BOLT 2z
22 | PJa04040506 ELBCW LNIGN 1
23| 40043627 CYLINDER COVER I
24 | GM40406555N SCREW M4x0T L=6 z

- 136 -



SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1}

- 137 -



SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1}

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [40036272 CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICGE |
2401071444 CLOTH.ERUSH_BAR_D ¥ v 1
340035147 METAL ¥ ko pa
4| SMBOSO542TR SCREW # 2
540033781 SHAFT_B * 4 1
6| SMB0E1002TH SOREW ME L=10 * 2
7| 40035145 THRUST WASHER * i 4
40101443 CLOTHERLZH BAR_A * > 1
9400365147 METAL * - 1
10| SMBOS0592TR SCREW * 4
11| SMEQETO0ZTR SCREW ME L=10 * 2
12| 40035145 THRUST WASHER * b 4
13| C51001ITITR THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 * i
14 | SMBOBOE1ZTF SCREW ME L=6 * 2
15| 40035121 CLOTH BERUSH BAR B * r |
16 | SMBOGOET2ZTR SCREW ME L=8 ¥ 2
17| 40040602 SHAFT A * b I
15| CE1501171TR THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 # I
19| 5MEBOGOET2ZTR SCREW MG L=5 * 2
2040035144 THREUST WASHER * T 4
2140035122 CLOTH.ERUSH BAR_G ¥ ¥ 1
22 [ 40N337ES GLAMP * o 2
23| SMEQET202TH BOLT # 2z
24 | NMB1 0000350 HUT M0 ¥ 5
25| 40036124 SAFTY BAR * ke |
25| SMBOGO&12TP SCREW ME L=§ # 2
77| 40040601 VALVE BRAGKET * ks I
25 | SMEBOG I 202TH BOLT * 3
25 | WPOG510015C WASHER * 3
30| 40036148 CYLINDER{S=50] * ke |
31| PARDOOS0000 GCLEVIS HOLDER * |
G2 | GMEQET402TH BOLT * 2
33 |WROGE1001 50 WASHER * 2
34 | NMEDEDDOSC NUT MA * 2
35| 40040603 ROD_END * Es 1
36| SMBI0351350 SCREW MO L=35 * |
3T | WP1052001 5C WASHER 105x21%2 * 4
38 | PCO1050E000 SPEED CONTROLLER * i
A5 | PJOISI105001 HUSHING * 2
40| PAZST1001 A0 AlR GYLINDER # I
41 | PABOOOT 1000 CYLINDER JOINT * o 1
42 | 40035137 CYLIMDER SHAFT B * r I
43 | REG700000K0 E-RING 7 * 1
44 | 400365138 CYLIMDER_ROD_STOFFER * ko |
45 | PCO10508000 SPEED CONTROLLER # 2
45 | PJOT5T05001 BUSHING ¥ i
47 | 400361580 CYLINDER{S=180) * o |

- 138 -



SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1}

- 139 -



SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1}

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
4540035137 CYLIMDER SHAFT B * r |
43 | REQ700000K0 E-RING 7 ¥ 1
A0 (40035314 ROD_EMND ¥ o 1
51| SMA0S2E035E HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT # I
52 | WPDE416005E WASHER 3.4210.5%1.6 * 4
53| PO DEDROND SPEED CONTROLLER * 2
54 | FJO15105001 BUSHING * 2
55 | PG 0508000 SPEED CONTROLLER * z
A& | PJOTET05001 BLSHIMNG * 2
37 | FEO2050710AD REGULATOR * 1
BB | FJO300R0001 UMIWVERSAL MIFFLE * |
54 | PADZODDZ000 ACTUATOR * |
60 | PFYO10502000 AlR VALVE * i
Bl | PJO4E052E03 HOSE ELBOW * 3
b2 | BTO40023 1EB URETHAME HOSE BLAGK * 1a
63 | BTOS0D401ER TUBE * 1.5
B4 | SL404083 136 SCREW M4 L=8 * I
65| 40040527 MaNIFOLD WALVE ASSY # +r |
GG | 40054073 VALVE_COVER * i
67 | SMBOQ43552TH SCHREW M4 L=35 * 2
65| 40032064 AlR VALVE CABLE ASM. ¥ ¥ 3
G5 | 40044503 STAGKER CGORD B ASM, * o 1
70| EASSDOEO1O0 CABLE BAND # 10
71 | EASSDOBO20OD CABLE BAND 150 * 0
T2 | HE00.31 40008 SPIRAL TUBE * 0.5
T3 | HX001 500000 CABLE GLIP # 1
74| CMEL0 0010 WEEE MARK LABEL & * I
TH | SLE0A10S92TH SCREW * 2
76| 40087537 BAR_STOPPER * 1
7| SMBOGEOEQZTH SCREW MG L=8 * |
TE | 4001001442 STACKER BASE E * o |
T8 | WPOB2O0EESD WASHER 9.2X14X0.5 * 1

- 140 -




SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2}

- 141 -



SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2}

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [40036272 CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICGE |
2| SMEDEZ00ZTH SCREW ME L=20 ¥ 3
3| WPORL1G00EC WASHER ¥ 3
4 40040591 STAGKER BASE G # + I
5| 40035125 BASE_COLLAR * 4 1
6 SMB0E1002TH SOREW MG L=10 * 2
7| 40040593 STAGKER BASE F * i 1
5| SMEOETE0ZTHN SCREW ME L=16 ¥ 4
B WRPOBEIOM B WASHER * 1
10| £00405595 BASE STAD * P s 1
11 SMIDB1001 50 SCREW ME L=10 * |
12| SMBOBSS53EC HEXAGOMAL BOLT * |
13 | NMGDA0D0T1SC WUT MaX1.25 * i
14 | 40040587 STACKER SUFPFORT PLATE * w |
15| SMEOEI80ZTH BOLT WH L=16 * 4
16 | WPDE4160050 WASHER ¥ 4
17| 400405E7 SENSOR PLATE * b I
15| SLE041092THN SCREW # i
19 | MBSDEG 1 0AAD HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM, * i
20| SLE041092TH SCREW * |
2140035146 ADJUSTAELE FASTEMERS ¥ ¥ 1
22 | SMI05TO0M S0 SCREW ME L=10 * 4
23 | MMEOE0001SC MUT PG # 2z
24 | SMGOB2OD2TH SCREW ME L=20 * 4
25 | WPOS4 160050 WASHER * 4q
26| 40033782 SHAFT C # ¥ 1
2T SE115001000 ROLLING BEEARING * ps
28| D1 231555800 WASHER * 2
25400351149 CLAMP BASE * # 1
40| SMEOROE12TPR SCREW MG L=8 * 2
31 | 40036130 CLAMP BASE MUT * o |
G2 | 40040589 ASSIET BAR * o 1
33 | 40040580 ASSIST PLATE * w |
34 ) 40040588 ASSIST BAR SUPPORT PLATE * T |
35| GMET0Z002TH SCREW M10 L=20 * 1
36 | 400365143 CLAMP BAESE CUSHION * r |
3740035129 STRUT SLAMP + k1 I
35| 5LE042592TN SCREW * 4
34| 40040585 STAGKER ROGK PLATE * o I
40| SMEJGT402TH BOLT # 4
41 | WPDGE1001 50 WASHER * 4
42 | PAZET1001 A0 AIR GYLINDER * r I
43| 40035135 CYLINDER_SHAFT A * ¥ 1
44 | RED700000KO E-RING 7 * |
45 | 40040603 ROD END # E |
45 | SMET05502TH HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=55 ¥ 1
AT |WPI105200150C WASHER IREX21XZ * q

- 142 -



SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2}

- 143 -



SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2}

Mex, Parts Mo, Parts name Remarks Level Cans Qi
48 | CMEI00Z0000 1 ATTENTION SEAL *
451 40040585 STACKER_BASE_A * W

~ 144 -



SP-47T:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE

- 145 -



SP-47T:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| [ 40036271 ROLLER STACKER DEVIGEISP-4T; |
2| 40044687 ROLLER STAGKER GTL ¥ 1
3| 40044587 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORDR G ASM ¥ 1
4140114334 ROLLER STACKER RELAY CORD E ASM. # I
5400444735 ROLLER STAGKER MOTOR * 4 1
@ | PREOSDGO1000 SILEMCER * 2
7| GME001o01m WEEE MARK LABEL 5 * 1
B | 40033760 ROLLER_STAGKER_BASE_A * 1
9 SMBOB300ZTH SCOREW ME L=30 * 2
10| BY1 502060810 5-PORT SOLENGID WALVE * P s 1
11400320964 AR VALVE CAEBLE ASM * |
12| SM4030E555NM SCGREW M3 L-E.OD * 2
13| 40033600 ASSY ROLLER. STACKER.CYLINDER * i 1
14| SMBOBZE0ZTHN HEXAGDMAL HOLE BOLT * 2
15| PGOIDa0E000 SPEED CONTROLLER * 2
16 | PJ304040505 ELB W ¥ i
1740033770 ROCK SPRING * b I
15 | SM40406555M SCREW M4X0.? L=6 # i
19| GMEOG1402TN BOLT * i
2040033771 PIVOT SHAFT * |
21| 40033768 PIWOT_BASE ¥ i
22| CEITONIEITP THRUST GOLLAR D=17 W=11 * 2
23| SMBOBOE42TP SCREW M& L=8 # I
24 | GMBOGOGT2TP SCREW ME L=G ¥ 3
25| B1E11 230000 THRUST BEARING * 2
25 | B1643470000 THRUST WASHER # 4
2740033773 ROGK_SHAFT * |
25 | HEOD 1500008 CABLE CLIF * 3
25| SM40406555H SCREW M4X0.T L=g * 3
40| EASGDOBEO1 00 GABLE BAND * 5
31 | 40041358 CYL PLATE * |
G2 | GMEQDOE0ZTH BOLT * 2
33| 400413567 CYL JOIMNT * |
34140041370 METAL * |
35| 40041372 SPRING * 1
36 | REOTO0000KD E-RIMG 7 * |
3740041371 SPRING PLATE * I
35| 5M40305555N SCREW M3 L=5.0 * i
34| 40041360 ROLLER STAGKER ARM # I
40| 40114101 PCHE COVER ASM. # I
41 | SM4030E555N SCREW M2 L=R.0 * Z
42 | SM40306015H SCREW M3 L=6 * 4
43 | G365B630000 ETUD * 4
44 | SMBOGZ002TH SOREW MG L=20 * 4q
45| 40041361 SHAFT GUIDE BLOCK # I
45 | SMBO40612TP SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ 4
47 | 40041363 GUIDE SHAFT A * 2

- 146 -



SP-47T:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE

- 147 -



SP-47T:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE

ez, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45 | SBTOS000 1 00 HEARING * Z
49 | RGO 50007 KP RETAIMIMG RING 153.8 ¥ 4
B0 (40036277 STOPPER BOLT # 1
51| 40041364 GUIDE SHAFT B # 2
b2 | 40041362 BASE_PLATE * 1
53| SMBO40812TR SOREW M4 L=6 * 4
54 | 40039769 DAMPER * 1
55 | NMEBOB0O00TS0C MUT MEX1.25 * 1
Bf | SMBOGIO0ZTR SCREW ME L=10 * 2
37 | 0041365 GEAR_BOX * 1
5B | SMEBO30E0ZTH BOLT * 4
o4 | 40041367 GEAR BOX GOVER * |
60 | SMO030601 5 SCREW M3X05 L=6 * 3
Bl | SMBOBOGEIZTR SCREW MEXG * 2
62 | 40043811 WORM * |
63 | SE406000100 THRUST BEARING ¥ i
B4 | 40043812 WORM WHEEL * I
65| SMBAOS0G 1 2TP SCREW MSXG # i
i | GEO14550000 LINK THRLIST HOLDER * 2
67| SMEO40612TP SCHREW M4 L=6 * 4
68 | SB106000700 BALL BEARING ¥ 2z
68 [ 40041350 ROLLER_GHAFT * 1
70| 40041368 ROLLER 490 # 2z
7140041360 O_RING * £ 4
T2 | SMBQ41012TF SCREW M4 L=10 * 2
73| BTO400251ER URETHAME HOSE BLACK # B
74 | BTOSD0A00EC TUBE HOSE BLUE * 0.3
TH|WPOBZ10Z65R WASHER G.2XB.5X | *
76 | 40040305 PMDC X1 PCE ASSY # 1

- 148 -




PHMEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1)

B Eh ey

- 148 -



PHMEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1)

e, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
| | GEE04254040 FILTER REGULATER ASM. |
2 | PJ30R065201 TRIPLE ERANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW i
3 | PRS30001000 PLUG &
4| PJ303060001 STRAIGHT LMION I
8| GHAHET 1600 CURLED TUBE 1
& PJ30T0ER201 HALF LUNEON BXPT174 |
7| 40044823 AlR GUN 1
B | PJ30E0S0003 W LINION &
B PJ230006E00 UMIOM [i]

10| 40035097 MANIFOLD WALVE ASSY 1
I PJ304065101 ELBOW LIMION BXFT1/8 2
12| PADSS 04000 SILEMGER {PT 178! 4
13 | PV 507106000 5-PORT SOLENCID WALVE 3
14 | PV EED 105000 F-FORT SOLENCID WALVE 2
15 | PJ304040504 ELBOW UNION 11
16 | PRO2050710C0 AlR REGULATOR 1
17| PJ3040451 02 ELBOW UNION © 3
15 | PV 205101000 SHUTTLE VALVE I
19 | PRSOD0 4000 PLUG 3
20| PATEO201 240 AR GYLINDER |
21| 40044626 AIRCYLINDER SENSCR CH79A i
22 | PGOZ2403F00 INSERT RING 4
23| PCO22403E00 INSERT RING 3
24 | PATOO0G1 2A0 AlR CYLINDER i
25 | PATEO4005E0 ARl GYLINDER |
26 | PATOOT521 A0 ARI GYLINDER 2
27| PJO4BOSZE0D HOSE ELBOW 4
28 | FJ30804000F QUICK COUPLING 5
25 | PATO02506A0 CYINDER 1
S0 | PJ304040501 ELBOW LINION 4XMS |
31| FJ304040506 ELBOW UMNICON 2
42 | PJOZEQIR0M CONMECTCR 2
33| FCDI2406000 SFEED CONTROLLER |
34 | PAZOOSO16A0 AR GYLINDER |
35 | PCGO0525000 SPEED CONMTROLLER i
36 | PATEIO004ED AIR CYLINDER 2
37| 40044627 AIRCGYLINDER SENSOR CH79B I
35| 40044625 AIRCYLINDER SENSCR CHE0R 1
34| 40044624 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CHNE1B I
40 | 40044630 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CHBZB I
41 | PAZOOTTO1AD AIR GYLINDER

42 | FCGO1 0508000 SPEED CONTROLLER 12
43 | 40044 541 FOLMNG PLATE CYLINDER_L 1
44 | 40035101 FOLMMNG_PLATE OYLINDER_R |
45 | PAT202501 A0 AlR GYLINDER 2
45 | PATG03503A0 AIR CYLINDER i
AT | PJZ30004200 LUMICHN 3

- 150-



PHMEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1)

B Eh ey

- 151 =



PHMEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1)

e, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
45| 18035008 CABLE MARK NO.I iz
49115030105 WIRE MARK (22 2z
B0 (18035204 WIRE MARK (3} &
5118035303 WIRE MARK (4] 2
52 | 15035402 WIRE MARK (5} z
53| 18035501 WIRE MARK (8} 2
54 | 18035600 WIRE MARK (T2 1
55| 18035700 WIRE MARK (2} z
A& | 180368808 WIRE MARK (9} 2
3718035807 WIRE MARE (10; i
BB | 18036004 WIRE MARK (11} 2
o4 | 18036103 WIRE MARK (12} ]
G0 18036301 WIRE MARK (14 2
E1 | 18036400 WIRE MARK (15} 2
62 | 18036504 WIRE MARK (18] 2
63| 18036608 WIRE MARK (17} 2
B4 | 18036707 WIRE MARK (18} 2
65| 1BO36E06 WIRE MARK (19} 2
GG | 18036005 WIRE MARK (20} 2
67 18037002 WIRE MARK (21} 2
68| 18037101 WIRE MARK (22} 2
69| 18037200 WIRE MARK (23] 2
7018037304 WIRE MARK (24) 2z
7115037408 WIRE MARK (28] 2
72 [ 18033000 WIRE MARK (31] 2
T3 18038109 WIRE MARK (32; 2
74 (18038307 WIRE MARK (34) i
75| 18038802 WIRE MARK (39) 2
76 | 18036907 WIRE MARK (40} 3
7| 18030005 WIRE MARK (41} 2
T&| 18030107 WIHE MARK (42] ]
816039300 WIRE MARK (44} 2
80| 18030404 WIRE MARK (45} 2
B | PV IS0 104000 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 12
52 (400446371 AIRCGYLINDER SENSCGR G283 9
B3 | PV E20004000 BLAMEING PLATE ASM, 3
54 | BTO400251ER URETHAME HOSE BLACK I
ES | BTOGD0A00EC TUBE HOSE ELUE i

=152 =



PHEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2) (OPTION PARTS)

-

= OLIVAE [RAE

_153_



PHEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2) (OPTION PARTS)

e, Parts Mo, Parts name Ramarks Level Cans Dy
I [ P 150104000 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE iz
Z | PV1502060E0 F-PORT SGLENCID WALVE i
3| PAZOO1D0EAD AlR GYLINDER 1
4| 40044632 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CH284 I
5| PATGOBS0TAD AlR GYLINDER 1
& | PJ304060502 EEBOW LIMNICN GXME |
7| PXOZ0301000 SILENCER 2
B | PJ30E040007 QUIGK GOUPLING 3
8 PJ3040405086 ELBOW LINION 1

10| FATE0T00500 AlR GYLINDER i
11| PCOORDTO00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2
12| PATB0OS0EAD AIR GYLINDER |
13| PATROT00TAD PIM CYLINDER 1
14 | PATEDIE2B00 AIR GYLINDER |
15 | PAOBOASOSAD AIR GYLINDER |
16 | PATOOTOTTAD AlR CYLINDER 1
17| PATEOOEDZAD AIR GYLIMDER |
15| PJ304040504 ELBGW UNION e
19| PCO 0505000 SPEED CONTROLLER 2
20| PAZ 50500440 AR GYLINDER |
21| 40044631 AIRCYLINDER SENSCR CMN283 1
22 |PAZGT1001AD AlR GYLINDER 2
23| PA2OTE001 AD AIR CYLINDER I
24 [ 40044637 AIRCYLINDER SENGOR CM2E3 i
25 | PG E108000 SPEED CONTROLLER 12
26| PJO15105001 BUSHING &
£ | PJOS0050001 UMIVERSAL MIPPLE I
25 | FFO205010AD REGULATOR |
25 | PJO4GO52503 HOSE ELBOW 3
S0 | PYO10502000 AR VALVE |
31 | PFJ304045]1 02 ELBOW UMNION C |
G2 | PVOIETE1000 MANIFOLD 2
33| PVIED 04000 F-FORT SOKENOID WALVE [i]
34 | PROSS | DAD00 SILENGER {PT178) 4
35| PJa04065101 ELBOW LIMIGN GXPT1:6 2
36 | PJ304040505 ELBOW |

_154_



